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1) COPYRIGHT: TITLE SHEET, SITE, ¢ CODE DATA: S & Z PROPERTIES LLC HANSON'S PLUMBING ¢ HEATING 6 1'.4;
ALL PLANS, DESIGNS, AND CONCEPTS SHOMN IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE A-0.0 GENERAL NOTES, PROJECT CONTACT INFORMATION, SHEET |05 EAST MAIN STREET 646 3RD AVENUE SOUTHEAST Y &
DISCLOSED, OR REFRODUGED FOR ANY PURFOSE NHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS oD RN NG, e RN TREE STANDARDS VERGAS, MN 56587 PO BOX 30 %,
] ' - 8
RITTEN PERMISSION. A-O.| CODE REVIEN PLANS, CODE DATA pERHA;’aMg\ﬂ\lfsza-g; 56573 6}’\ &8 _&&
2) CoDES: CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY b2 L Tow
THIS PROJECT |5 GOVERNED BY THE CURRENT BUILDING CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE LOCAL ) égg;gg
LRISDICTIONS. CODE COMPLIANCE IS MANDATORY. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARCHITECTURAL : -t LExr<?
LT T AT 2o om0 T o TE cmen 10 EXETNEIDEMOLITON SITE PLAN DEMLTION NoTES ARCHITECT Siht
A=l PROPOSED SITE PLAN, CONSTRUCTION NOTES Zh <§" ,
APPLICABLE CODES AND OBTAINING ALL PERMITS AND REQUIRED APPROVALS. BUILDING
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR CODE PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL BE RECALCULATED FOR ANY A-l2 - PROPOSED GRADING PLAN, WALK SECTIONS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR Fy8z §§
OTHER PURPOSES. REFER TO THE CODE STUDY INFORMATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. A-2.0 PROFPOSED MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN, WALL TYPES, TYPICAL ASSEMBLIES, DETAILS .B__Z QE%@ |
A-2| PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN BHH PARTNERS PLANNERS/ARCHITECTS ZITZON ELECTRIC INC agg&sﬂﬁéz
3) FIELD VERIFICATION: A-22 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN 650 3RD AVE SE STE |10 / P.O. BOX 1865 49605 COUNTY HAY |11 °E@§%GE §
ERaLaRes coonon Mo goTae e e st o || || W32 PROROSED MAN LEVEL Ro e :
. - - U O 2
CONFLICTS OR DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS IMMEDIATELY. A-24 PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL RCP 218-346-4505 2|8-841-8643 g@%& 59c i
A-3.0 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS —-BhOL<y <
4) DIMENSIONS: A-40 PROPOSED BUILDING SECTIONS
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. DO NOT A-50 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SCALE DRANINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK AND -
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR DISCREPANCIES FOR INTERPRETATION OR A-6.0 PROPOSED WINDOW ELEVATIONS, DOOR TYFES, FRAME TYPES, NOTES
CLARIFICATION. PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF FRAMING MEMBERS, FACE OF
WOOD FURRING OR FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SECTION OR STRUCTURAL.: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
ELEVATION DIMENSIONS ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE, TOP OF PLYNOOD, OR TOP OF WALL 510  GENERAL NOTES
PLATES OR BEAMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. $2.0 FOUNDATION PLAN SCHIK ENGINEERING. LLC "
5) DISCREPANCIES, S3.  UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN ’ 2
IN THE EVENT ADDITIONAL DETAILS OR GUIDANCE IS NEEDED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR : P.O. BOX 158 VERGAS ‘ ¥
CONSTRUCTION OF ANY ASPECT OF THIS PROJECT, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED 540  FOUNDATION SECTIONS & DETAILS NEW YORK MILLS, MINNESOTA 56567 ’ ©
IMMEDIATELY. FAILURE TO GIVE SIMPLE NOTICE SHALL RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT OF S50 FRAMING SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS 2|8-385-2044 MINNESOTA ch
RESPONSIBILITY. DO NOT PROCEED IN AREAS OF DISCREPANCY UNTIL ALL SUCH S5.]  FRAMING SECTIONS ¢ DETAILS . 2|®-385- =
DISCREPANCIES HAVE BEEN FULLY RESOLVED WITH WRITTEN DIRECTION FROM THE PAX: 216-065-2048 OTTER TAIL CONTY  { ©
ARCHITECT. S
6) DUTY OF COOPERATION: "y
RELEASE OF THESE PLANS CONTEMPLATES FURTHER COOPERATION AMONG THE OANER, LN
THEIR CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ACCESSIBILITY & BARRIER FREE STANDARDS A
ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT AND THEIR CONSULTANTS HAVE PERFORMED THEIR SERVICES
WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT GUARANTEE PERFECTION. COMMUNICATION IS Z
IMPERFECT, AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE ANTICIPATED. ANY AMBIGUITY OR >
DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY THE USE OF THESE PLANS SHALL BE REPORTED GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES: REACH RANGES: THRESHOLDS (SEE DOOR SCHEDULE): DOORWAYS: -
IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT. A FAILURE TO COOPERATE BY A SIMPLE NOTICE TO THE - , — >
ARCHITECT SHALL RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CONSEQUENCES. ADA GENERAL NOTE DISCLAIMER: L, 48" MIN 20", 7,%: N\ IE THE ACCESS |5 54"-60" %
BHH PARTNERS INDICATES THAT, IN ITS PROFESSIONAL OFPINION, THE ATTACHED MAX FRAME BEYOND AS PER SCHEDULE WIDE. PROVIDE 42" MIN o
) CHANGES TO THE WORK: DESIGN CONFORMS TO THE REGULATIONS PUBLISHED SEPTEMBER |5, 2010 UNDER \ ’ 48" CLR L
ANY ITEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN THAT IMPACT PROJECT BUDGET OR TIME SHALL BE BEYOND THE LATCH SIDE 7z ¢ o
T D N T R B O T SHALL BE  or TITLE Ill OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. IT DOES NOT REPRESENT, N o et ” -
BRI 10 Bt MO PEREORMANCE OF SUh NORK NITHOUT APRo A B CHANGE WARRANT, GUARANTEE OR OTHERWISE INDICATE TO THE CLIENT THAT THESE DOOR AS PER SCHEDULE S/ | 2
ORDER INDICATES CONTRACTOR'S ACKNONLEDGMENT OF NO INCREASE IN CONTRACT SUM DOCUMENTS WNILL FULLY COMPLY WITH INTERPRETATIONS OF ADA REQUIREMENTS /_ Z | <:| | ~ H
OR TIME. CHANGES FROM THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS MADE WNITHOUT CONSENT OF THE BY REGULATORY BODIES OR COURT DECISIONS. THE ADA IS NOT A BUILDING 1<l EXTERIOR b | ! / 4N E
ARCHITECT ARE UNAUTHORIZED AND SHALL RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT OF RESPONSIBILITY CODE, AND THEREFORE WILL BE ENFORCED NOT IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH NTERIOR v | - I 7 5> BT / =
FOR ANY AND ALL CONSEQUENCES RESULTING FROM SUCH CHANGES. IMPLEMENTATION REGULATIONS, BUT IN KEEPING WITH THE INTENT OF THE ACT TO SRR ;‘Z?é;%‘f;ﬂﬁﬁg;ﬁg?&ms NS ! /// vl / 2
8) NORKMANSHIP: ELIMINATE DISCRIMINATION BASED ON DISABILITIES AS DEFINED IN THE ACT. o ARy S i
IT IS5 THE INTENT AND MEANING OF THESE DRANINGS THAT THE CONTRACTOR AND EACH UL. APPROVED DOOR BOTTOM © | / o - v
SUBCONTRACTOR PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TRANSPORTATION, SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT, ALL DETAILS, DIMENSIONS, NOTES, DIAGRAMS, ETC. ARE PROVIDED AS A S FINISH FLOOR AT FIRE RATED DOORS ONLY. N ‘ _ X S
ETC., TO OBTAIN A COMPLETE JOB WITHIN THE RECOGNIZED STANDARDS OF THE INDUSTRY. CONVENIENCE TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. ALL CLEARANCES SHOULD BE UNOBSTRUCTED AS PER S TANDARD DOOR BOTTOM AT S o >
4) SUBSTITUTIONS VERIFIED AGAINST THE REQUIREMENTS OF CABO/ANSI AllT.| WHICH TAKES FORNARD REACH SCHEDULE ., %  ALL OTHERS, UNO. PER DOOR Zle = 34" CLR |, 22" |, a
o el PRECEDENCE OVER ANYTHING SHOWN, DRAWN OR IMPLIED IN THESE DRAWINGS. / = S SCHEDULE | i\ MIN._ 7 MIN7 =
SUBSTITUTIONS OF "EQUAL" PRODUCTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE NITH SPECIFICATIONS. ANY AND ALL DISCREPANGIES SHOULD BE REFORTED TO BHH PARTNERS | A > %l Zu z_:) i i e
10) CONSTRUCTION SAFETY: IMMEDIATELY. B PR T S M oS- | <] i A
THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION cefles T [ : QIO | | 0
SAFETY. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR THE SAFETY, CARE OF ] N. :° + “SLOPE ANAY FROM BLDG. e I:50 R = “
UTILITIES AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, AND SHALL COMPLY WITH SPACE ALLOWANCES: N ©
STATE AND FEDERAL SAFETY REGULATIONS. ) ®
1) FIELD CUTTING OF " 60" MIN x LAVATORY SINKS: é
D CUTTING OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS: 36" MIN J2 Sp—
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL FIELD COORDINATE AND ¥ % § NOTE: REFER TO FIXTURE/ACCESSORY REQUIREMENTS ¢ MOUNTING HEIGHTS """ T = N o
| \ Z
OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM ARCHITECT/ENSINEER BEFORE ANY CUTTING, NOTCHING OR AV 28 X DIAGRAM AND/OR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. | |f|> SRy 0O
DRILLING OF ANY CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE, STEEL FRAMING, OR ANY OTHER STRUCTURAL ? 1" MIN | w )
ELEMENTS WHICH MAY AFFECT THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING. REFER TO s f—— | ®Z g o
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, MANJFACTURER'S OR SUPPLIER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND 24" 9|= Q
STRUCTURAL DRANWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. . 3 . e TCLR S 3
5 RS UNOBSTRUCTED OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE REACH | MIN 1 y
12) MECHANICAL NOTE: , P2 N _ _ AN 60" CLR
MECHANICAL SUBCONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN, INSTALLATION, ¢ APPROVAL o }Z: J E SIDE REACH INSULATE PIPES OR —— T HEL ~_MIN__<
OF MECHANICAL SYSTEMS TO MEET CODE AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. PROVIDE S| Fl» [ PROTECT AGAINST I, 24" |,34" CLR }Z: § v
OWNER WITH DRANINGS SHONING ZONING OF IN FLOOR HEATING SYSTEM (IF APPLICABLE) & NS . . CONTACT 7CRT  MIN
FORCED AIR DUCT SYSTEM. PROVIDE RED LINED SET OF DRANINGS TO OWNER AT END OF | = KNEE & TOE CLEARANCE: PROTRUDING OBJECTS: % | ML|N - %Zg
PROJECT. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH BUILDING ENVELOPE TO BE SEALED TIGHT. ~— =2 = |9 o5 MAX 4" MAX%F N | 929
Y 14 ! -
|5) ELECTRICAL NOTE: 60" MlN ’| &u | RN f L|:> J‘ N @ (V)
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR |5 RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN, INSTALLATION, ¢ APPROVAL 26" MIN M N gy /¥ > | e X
OF ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING, AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED TO MEET CODE AND M@o" MIN | < O|k y, 48" ClR
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ¢ INSTALL CIRCULAR TURNING T-SHAPED TURNING o= z 8 oS Ty
ALL SMOKE/FIRE ALARMS/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION AND LIGHTING THROUGHOUT AS SPACE SPACE TNO WHEELCHAIRS e nS Olm| 1S S T
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT ELECTRICAL CODES. PROVIDE RED LINED SET E N HQ FT | £ [ | v
OF DRANWINGS TO OANER AT END OF PROJECT. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH BUILDING ACCESSIBLE ROUTE NE v, Z|uw| |¥ N N7 = [f | oy
ENVELOPE TO BE SEALED TIGHT. e % T M 2o § s xk z 5 | / | o , | / >Z: \ H
> <3 z s <O 2 / \ V] =4 / \
14) PLUMBING NOTE: : &E’, ,9_5 - |0 > %g Z | \ ; . S I / ¥ ! Z
PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND APPROVAL N 5 o 9|19z 3T 2z = i 7’% S 4 N I\
OF PLUMBING SYSTEM TO MEET CODE AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. PLUMBING §) ¥IYI0 &2 58 | \ % 'cL 7 h IS —
CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTAL AND PAYMENT OF PLUMBING PLAN REVIEN. > flu = = E Y Sy o == d 1 | MIN \ Q| /
MECHANICAL SUBCONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE VENTILATION (AIR EXCHANGES) AND EXHAUST 5 Ey - o S, Q gl [+ —==m¥ N o v Q
FANS AT ALL ROOMS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. PROVIDE PASSIVE RADON MITIGATION : Y P a = m Q0
SYSTEM THAT CAN BE ACCESSED IF RADON IS DETECTED SO THAT EXHAUST FAN MAY BE Q oYX L34 cLr I
INSTALLED AT A LATER DATE. PROVIDE RED LINED SET OF DRANINGS SHONING SUPPLY ¢ ¥ b T , | MIN 4 NS
DRAIN LINES TO ONNER AT END OF PROJECT. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH BUILDING w 60" MIN o I Slz —
ENVELOPE TO BE SEALED TIGHT. 3 - ) 78" MIN . IS &
CLEAR FLOOR ALCOVES @ FORWARD ALcoves e PARALLEL | GRIPPING SURFACES: 6 1 mi o 9 5 :
%) SOILS NOTE: SPACE APPROACH APPROACH MAXA A e <
SOILS INFORMATION |5 AVAILABLE FOR THE PROJECT AND WAS OBTAINED FROM TEST PIT =k oLl DAl ol al V-2 " _ L O LEVER ~——  PUSH/PULL = m =
OBSERVATION REPORT PREPARED BY INDEPENDENT TESTING TECHNOLOGIES, PROJECT A 2y 2 2y LAYATORY SINK - SECTION T MN WY T )
#2|-404, DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 202. MIN . . IMAXI MINT 7[44[7_‘ . O @
) SITE INFORMATION :E To E4T-§R ! 48" MIN -5INK DEPTH SHALL BE 6 1/2" MAX. CLOSER & LATCH & N =
SITE INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM "CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY" PREPARED BY ~GRAB BARS, HANDRAILS, ‘ ’ -PAUCETS SHALL BE OFERAGLE NITH ONE < Z
MEADOWLAND SURVEYING, INC. DATED AUGUST 5TH, 2021, DRANING NUMBER T4475-I5, N N AND ANY WALL OR OTHER | I HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT n =
, INC. , ) . ] ] SURFACES ADJACENT TO AX GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE o w s
Wi S 2 THEM, SHALL BE FREE OF rf fffffff 1—% ARIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE L —L- L <
|
| Sh O o ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE CLEAR, - Z FAUC:ETS SHALL BE 5 LB MAX. -SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS REQUIRE THE SAME MANEUVERING SPACE AS —_— Z o
Z 4 ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL FLOOR! Q 5 SELF-CLOSING FAUCETS SHALL REMAIN m 1
| _ersB BARS a0 | B/ T0F A _FOR ALL DISPENSERS AND RECEPTACLES | - HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERABLE PARTS ON || o
CIRCULAR NON-CIRCULAR HANDRAILS SHALL NOT N MOUNT ANT ACCESS POINTS AND GONTRO]I_5 ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO 6RASFP WITH
GRAB BARS GRAB BARS ROTATE WITHIN THEIR WITHIN THE APPLICABLE REACH RANGES. |F ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING, OR
- ' TANISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. WHEN SLIDING DOORS ARE IN THE
FITTINGS. LAVATORY SINK - PLAN THE REACH |5 OVER AN OBSTRUCTION, FULLY OPEN ITION. OPERATING HARDWNARE SHA = D AN
I = v - GRAB BARS MILL HAVE A MOUNT ALL ACCESS POINTS AND CONTROLS LLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDNARE SHALL BE EXPOSED AND
| 42 L L 42 L L 36" MIN |, L 36" MIN |, STRUCTURAL STRENGTH AT 44" AFF MAX. USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES.
442" MN L L, 42" MIN 426 MIN L, L, Se" MIN V-2 W A AITH ALLONABLE - DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF
IF LESS IF LESS 7 4" TO 64" 7IMAX]| MIN STRESSES IN BENDING 40°, THE TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO AN OPEN POSITION OF |2° SHEET NUMBER:
. TO BE IEXGEEDED AITH A - FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM OPENING FORCE ALLONABLE BY
CLEAR WIDTH @ 180° TURN ) ) VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL APPLICABLE CODES. THE REQUIRED FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN
Q Q FORCE OF 250 LB DOORS OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS SHALL BE 5.0 LB MAX. THIS FORCE DOES
e e APPLIED AT ANY POINT ON NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR A O 0
g g THE GRAB BAR, FASTENER DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT HOLD THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION. - -
MOUNTING DEVICE, OR THE
Ny Ny | SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.
CIRCULAR NON-CIRCULAR
HANDRAILS HANDRAILS




CODE DATA

OCCUPANCY LOAD

CODE STUDY KEY

2l

BUILDING AREA

SQUARE FOOTAGE IS SHONWN FOR CODE PURPOSE ONLY AND SHALL BE RECALCULATED FOR
OTHER USES. THIS PROJECT IS GOVERNED UNDER THE 2020 MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE.
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES INCLUDE: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2020, MINNESOTA
AMENDMENTS TO THE 2012 IBC (2015), 2017 NED, MINNESOTA ENERGY CODE, NFPA |OI-LIFE
SAFETY CODE, 2015 MINNESOTA FUEL AND GAS CODE, 2015 MINNESOTA PLUMBING CODE,
NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, MINNESOTA FIRE CODE, ASTM STANDARDS IN BUILDING CODES 14TH
EDITION, AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS FOR SAFETY; LISTED AS SUCH IN THE CURRENT
CATALOGUE OF ANSI STANDARDS.

THE FOLLONWING FIGURES ARE BASED ON AREAS MEASURED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF EXTERIOR
WALL: (EXCLUDING VENEER)

MAIN LEVEL:

TENANT #| 3020 SF.
TENANT $2 6l6 SF.
TENANT #3 T4 SF.
TENANT #4 529 SF.
TENANT #5 I T3 SF.
UNIT #I 825 SF.
TOTAL 7925 SF.
*MISC OR COMMON SPACE MAKES UP THE REMAINDER OF SF.
UPPER LEVEL:

TOTAL 7078 SF.

OCCUPANCY GROUP (CHAPTER 3)

OCCUPANCY GROUP M - MERCANTILE (TENANT #| - GROCERY)
OCCUPANCY GROUP B - BUSINESS (TENANT #2 - #4 - TBD)
OCCUPANCY GROUP A3 - ASSEMBLY (TENANT #5)
OCCUPANCY GROUP R2 - RESIDENTIAL (UNIT #| - #8)

NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (508.3)

- MOST RESTRICTIVE OF CHAPTER 4.

- MOST RESTRICTIVE OF CHAFTER 5 FOR HEIGHT, AREA, STORIES.

- R OCCUPANCY SEPARATED PER SECTION 420. FIRE PARTITIONS PER SECTION 708.
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION PER SECTION Tll.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (TABLE é0l)

- TYPE V-B

ALLONABLE HEIGHT (TABLE 504.3)

- A-3 OCCUPANCY = 60'-0" (5) - OK - 34'-0" AT TALLEST POINT.

- M OCCUPANCY = 60'-0" 60' MOST

- B OCCUPANCY = 60'-0" RESTRICTIVE
- R2 OCCUPANCY = 60'-0" HEIGHT

ALLOWABLE STORIES (TABLE 504.4)
- A-3 OCCUPANCY

- M OCCUPANCY

- B OCCUPANCY

- R2 OCCUPANCY

ALLONABLE AREAS (TABLE 506.2)
GROUP A-3:

TYPE V-B (5PRINKLED-SM)
ALLONABLE: 18000 SF.
GROUP M:

TYPE V-B (SPRINKLED-SM) 18,000 (A3) MOST
ALLOWABLE: 21000 SF. RESTRICTIVE AREA
GROUP B:

TYPE V-B (SPRINKLED-SM)
ALLONABLE: 27000 SF
GROUP R2:

TYPE V-B (SPRINKLED-SM)
ALLONABLE: 21000 SF

() - OK (2 PROVIDED)
(2) STORIES MOST
RESTRICTIVE STORIES

nnoanou
WWN N

MAIN LEVEL = 7425 SF. = OK
UPPER LEVEL = 7078 SF. = OK

SEPARATIONS (TABLE 508.4)
R2 TO NON-SEPARATED MIXED OCCUPANCY - | HOUR
- RATING SHALL BE BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL.

REQUIRED SEPARATIONS SHALL BE FIRE BARRIERS PER SECTION 707, OR HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES PER SECTION TII.

RTOM = | HOUR (5)
RTO A = | HOUR (5)

FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 701

- WHERE USED FOR OCCUPANCY SEPARATION, THE RATING OF THE FIRE BARRIER SHALL BE
THAT OF SECTION 508.4 (IDENTIFIED ABOVYE)

- FIRE BARRIERS SHALL EXTEND FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION OR FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY TO
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, CONTINUOUS THROUGH CONCEALED SPACE

FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES (SECTION TlI)

- DWELLING AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT LESS THAN )2 HOUR IN TYPE V-B
CONSTRUCTION IF A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED PER 4033.1..

BUILDING ELEMENTS
- IBC TABLE 60l FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
v-B

A. STRUCTURAL FRAME o
B. BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR o
C. BEARING NALLS - INTERIOR o
D. NON-BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR o
E. NON-BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR o
F. FLOOR (o]
6. ROOF (o]

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (SECTION 903

- COMPLYING WITH SECTION 506.3, MOST RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY REQUIRES FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM.

- R2 REQUIRES SPRINKLER.

NOTE: PROVIDE NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO ACHIEVE FULL COVERAGE PER 4205, PROVIDE
FIRE ALARM AND SMOKE ALARMS AT R2 OCCUPANCY.

MEANS OF EGRESS
- TABLE looe.2|
-- COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL - 100' (B OCCUPANCY) = OK
75' (A AND M OCCUPANCY) = OK
125' (R2 OCCUPANCY) = OK
- EGRESS WIDTH. IBC SEC. 1005
I. MINIMUM WIDTH
A. DOOR (10053.2): ©0.2" PER OCCUPANT
B. STAIRNAY (10053.1): 0.2" PER OCCUPANT
2. DOOR ENCROACHMENT
A. DOOR SNING TRAVEL DOES NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED WIDTH BY MORE THAN )4
B. FULLY OPEN DOES NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 7 INCHES
3. EXIT ¢ EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS. IBC SEC. 1006
A. TNO EXITS IN SPACES OVER 49 PERSONS
B. ARRANGEMENT. IBC 1007 - J4 DIAGONAL (EXCEPTION 2)
4, EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE. IBC SEC. 1017
A. TABLE l0I7.2
- EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - 250' (A, M, AND R OCCUPANCY) = OK
- 300' (B OCCUPANCY) = OK
5. CORRIDORS. |IBC SEC. 1020

A. RATING: IBC TABLE 1020.| - (R OCCUPANCY) = O5 HR W/ FIRE SPRINKLER
- (A, B, AND M OCCUPANCY) = O HR. W/ FIRE
SPRINKLER
B. DEAD END: IBC SEC. 1020.4 - 20 FT (A OCCUPANCY)
- BO FT (B, M, AND R2) NITH FIRE SPRINKLER
C. WIDTH: IBC TABLE 1020.2 - CORRIDOR WIDTH - 44" MINIMUM NIDTH EXCEPT:

36" IN DNELLING UNIT
36" IF LESS THAN 50 OCCUPANTS

ROOF ACCESS:
- STAIRANAY NOT REQUIRED PER I0Il.12
- WALL LADDER ACCESS PROVIDE VOLUNTARILY

OCCUPANT LOAD (SECTION 1004)
(SEE OCCUPANCY LOAD TABLE ON SHEET A-O.l)

MISCELLANEOUS NOTES:

- THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE TO PROVIDE FOR COMPLIANCE AITH
DETAILED CODE REQUIREMENTS.

- PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE THROUGHOUT PER 2020 IBC AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.

- RESTROOM CONSTRUCTION AND LAYOUT TO COMPLY WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES
ACT AND ANSI REQUIREMENTS (SEE PLANS).

END OF CODE DATA

ROOM NAME USE FACTOR AREA (5F.) OCCUPANTS
TENANT #| (M)

PREP 200 420 3
MERCANTILE 60 1665 28
STORAGE/ STOCK 300 53| 2
PREP 200 147 I

34 OCCUPANTS
TENANT #2 (B)
OPEN 150 Sel 4
(NORST CASE M = 60 LF = |O OCCUPANTS)

TENANT #3 (B)
OPEN 150 611 5
(WORST CASE M = 60 LF = |12 OCCUPANTS)

TENANT #4 (B)
OPEN 150 503 4
(WORST CASE M = 60 LF = 94 OCCUPANTS)

TENANT #5 (A3)

FITNESS 50 1300 26

OFFICE 150 1] I
27 OCCUPANTS
SUBTOTAL = 74

NOTE: RESIDENTIAL UNITS FACTORED AT 200 SF GROSS OF
BEDROOM SFPACE.

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE = [22'-2"
ALLOWED = 250'-0"

----------- = 30 MIN. FIRE RATED WALL
(PER SECTION 708.3)

| HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

S
ED. EXIT DISCHARGE
BFE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
(X) OCCUPANTS WITHIN SPACE

OCCUPANTS PATH OF EGRESS TO EXIT
DISCHARGE

OCCUPANTS CONVERGING AT EXIT
DISCHARGE

OCCUPANTS AT DISCHARGE

—
REQUIRED INCHES OF OPENING PER

PROVIDED INCHES OF OFPENING PER
OCCUPANTS AT DISCHARGE.

DEAD-END CORRIDOR

LENGTH = I5'-10/5"

ALLOWED = 50'-0"

ﬁ,ll_

J>Kﬂz Z\AssUMED R-2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
OCCUPANCY — DISTANCE = 40'-9"
(2) / (2) ALLONWED = 250'-0"
v
PLAN
NORTH

SCALE - /16" = |'-O"

UPPER LEVEL CODE PLAN m@ 6

ED EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL M - OCCUPANCY R-2 OCCUPANCY

v' DISTANCE = 74'-0"
/“ ALLOWED = 250'-O"

L

(I - HOUR SEPARATION)

Il oo | 1‘ @ - INOTE:
@u‘ L s ‘ | {HDJ PROVIDE (1) HOUR RATED

3)————
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CERTIFICATE OF TOPOGRAPHIC AND

LOTS 10, 11, AND 12, BLOCK 3

BOUNDARY SURVEY

Most northerly
corner of Block 3

b ALTONA, OTTER TAIL COUNTY, MINNESOTA o= (Falls in buiding)
- N
T T VO L e VERGAS, MINNESOTA
2 A
a e
, e EE/Y V\/
s o ’(R e
\ o%/ ,,,,, S N
/‘9/ 8 """" / =
A /“‘ > Orientation of bearing
4 e " N ’ — system is assumed.
1 & = TS \«\/ ' piP® 27'6, 6-'5’8 =
T Y T SR \on® = g, ;107" cret ¢ 7 22 >
R P T R o Py v pO=_ AR, o 68  ipe Pl -
R AR W VT o p\lerQOe/ Co"cho{\o(\ " \406'&{6 ! 3-7_63
). T T . R ST 141107 &n N = c : "
e S T ‘ e Bt 10 ey, 600065 s LEGEND
\%2\ """""" st G(CVY‘\G&WG\“\ o 0 = 4
b2 " in 50" ot ( / 2 :
R o' , V0 .ged Y e e0st B ® = Denotes iron monuments found.
x 141232 & pro‘i\\ “ no o O = Denotes iron monuments set marked with
o 0! V\/' - A Minnesota License Nos. 46538,/50320/57622.
o 5\’\0‘;\/ e - “ @ = Denotes PK nail set.
\ h-\Co\\z.\ded 408 1413.79 : e ur® A = Denotes PK nail found.
(6%, P ve' ncre‘,de( —~«—»—= Denotes wood fence.
A0 R A 010" Gy . 9 A - z = I —c¢—= Denotes underground communication line.
. . iy " — oi—= Denot head li
141515 . O\_,\s / North northerly L OH enotes overheaga power line.
AL/ I v/, B"Nmm N corner of Lot 10 SR I/t Vemhol — ¢ —= Denotes underground gas line.
5 Vx/\a 4 Flevati iy , —+—s—= [PDenotes underground sanitary sewer line.
...... = 5 ] o : evation = 1407.61 - D / d d ¢ Ji
....... x 141622 2 - 141150 . Invert northwesterly = 1391.18" —vw——= Denotes underground water line.
' - \A/ = ‘ Invert southwesterly = 1391.49° —1415— = [enotes contour elevation of 1415° (NAVD 1988).
\ = Invert southwesterly = 1400.70' 141227 = Denotes field location spot elevation
/ - atch basin ; X ;
141682 /w\ - i = revation = 147181 5 Invert southeasterly = 1391.15 of 1412.27" (NAVD 1988).
{ 1417.22 . = | nvert to a 14” concrete pipe @ = Denotes gas meter.
~ . - orthwesterly = 140/.61 é‘ @ = Denotes electric meter.
/ 3 Bl‘z‘uminojglag}"- ‘ﬂ_—% KZ{ = Denotes light pole.
N L Z BT ".,\g(’\\ N -O- = Denotes power pole.
N\P\ @ S A "A’ = N Wy = Denotes water shut off valve.
@/ 141262 B e e N Y A T S T SR L T T T ) -, ® = Denotes water gate valve.
L W e i N T R S S . T 7 N by = Denotes communication pedestal.
,,nf;r ofofcfrfé W s csienpi M c e b Gon o OREE TES  TU . T AT S %% T ® = Denotes sanitary sewer manhole.
......... %."-." /a/" %\ B = genoies air Cjnd/’z‘/'?n/'ng unit.
: =z X e L e o = Denotes guard post.
Gate valve /OFCN‘/OH ‘8\ faic 7 DL a;./ .'-_ @ = Denotes S/gn post
per plan provided by e G N
the City of Vergas Wosh westody O =, \mmmmmmommiboowniioos®T N e L _ T
corner §f Block 3 1¢ ‘142\6‘*5 9‘3\‘ o d.'/..‘f*,.-"
- o A T S Y o 0’ 20° 40’
1417.41 - : Building e - —
‘Finish floor elevation —&‘:\ 1418‘4>? L et it
< \& © e _ A Graphic Scale
...... ’E%) ~ e B Wood laidscaping o TR
' /'.)oo ’ﬁ .;\KLH‘E g,_retaining*wall ,\, e Scale: 1 inch = 20 feet
(& 0 ‘ T T A T R U S - Y 2 ”1 ......
5 . o\ e [l412.37x S T A T E 925 ey
9 . N e
. X 141246 R a7
1417.65’ _______ 13 . , Tt bk "@63\8 Pt Total area = 10,509 sq. ft.
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5 I & GLOCK . o pNT e T 2
% (313 e; & N, - P
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3= P\/ o =
& X 141791 5 o kR
! .. T | X 141365 o "...--6'0_23 >
5 o e 3
Southwesterly B> “ L .-"."'A"\N a
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o 141698% . e \ | o PR 6
. 5 | - ‘ e o / LA
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3 X 1417,30, )
Most easterly
I 141821 corner of Lot 10 ,
! 16
BUILDING SETBACKS - \
Most southerly Visst awatarly "\
Per current City of Vergas Zoning Ordinances building setbacks x corner of Lot 12 B
. . . . co f Block 3 y
for land zoned C—1 General Commercial District are as follows: I . G MeRE rnere N
Y AAININICTONT A e g
Front = 0 AN IN TS g 15 IVITININL I/ S
X 3 Uy b} .'-_ e 2 L A T T
Side — 0 I R R T . e .
R R I N e
Rear — 15’ o sy 0 N S0 Benchinark: Spike in NiiinimimmEESRNSSNEEEDISEEEEN U hW L Ry e
\<?’ e - I SR e e A T T T
\‘\O.., ¢ Elevation =1417.86"  N\omimmimiiliilnin i i i e N e
A% Y NAVD 1988) - GEEEEESSSSSSSERERDNSGSSSNRERERDDNTEN R s e
Y et g . a Manhole \ ( e UREEEE R . L S Tt T e R T e T T i e e
/ ol Elevation = 1418.56" oo NmEmmmmImEIDIDDEIDNEDDSEIDZERTT s e
---- PR Invert northeasterly = 1404.75' 4
, 14+ i
...... Invert southwesterly = 1410.18 \ . o
-------- Invert southwesterly = 1404.78’ ®, o
....... <
"""""" Be.% \ «(REEX
Call 48 Hours before digging . R N T U Y T AT RO SR O S 5
<_a o o -_. P T T S T S T S VO T R
GOPHER STATE ONE CALL 2\ o B3 L L I T e e e e R e T R e SR T e
H HE © =z G’-". g e L
Twin Cities Area 651—454—0002 . Q“%\ BN .‘.-599,89 ........
MN. Toll Free 1—800-252-1166 < 29\, 28k R0
‘\’7\/ = A=Y ~-"'f;.3'09\0t L T T N
ra s T T S " S A T woo e\ e
= ‘\3‘%@/\ BBy L e TR T s T R s T et T T e T e et e
'é Y% ‘\ = T e T A T T e i S P P
£ v‘ . NDEN ...........
e el e b Bemett e aliE @ f i P g e \ """""""""" R e e | hereby certify that this survey, plan, or
1§ survey was prepared witnou e benerit or elther a Uutie commitment, or an opinion o L e - < S e O S o
abstraction of the parcel for easements of record and/or rights of way. Meadowland Surveying, Inc., and the T T T O T /’(?/OOFZL was p(epared by me or under my
undersigned professional surveyor make no guarantees or representations regarding information shown herein \ ............. direct supervision and that | am a du/y
pertaining to easements, reservations, rights of way, setback lines, agreements, variances, or other similar N et e Licensed Land Surveyor under the laws of
matters other than those shown upon this survey or noted upon it. The undersigned surveyor has not made a o e PR the Stat £ Mi ¢
search of the public records for any titles, deeds, easements, reservations, rights of way, setback lines, N e GOPHER NOTE e ate o mnesotda.
agreements, variances, or other similar matters other than what is readily identifiable through the County website. Most southerly et
The use of the County website is by no means to be construed as a proper or thorough investigation of the < corner of Block 3 et e : o .
public records as would be accomplished by an abstract of title and/or an opinion of title by an attorney at law. Abpve grounctihutllltles ?Ovﬁ beenttﬁeid t[o(;:o;(edbosf.slf’ldov!m. /’i\”d u?hder’grhoughd Utlllty Ser\/|fces Joshua P. Pfeffer
Meadowland Surveying, Inc., and the undersigned surveyor make no representation as to the status of title or which serve € property OYe attempte G- D& Ie ocdle roug € Seer.C‘eS Q ] d|CGfes Print Name:
n
easements on the property described herein. - Y Gopher FStOte One Call per ticket number 211804192. However, some of the utility \ 2%
i —— companies failed to field locate underground utility location. In those cases utilities 0 ik /
Ai E’ADO M]LA P’D Sl ’R ‘7E’ YIN( J IN( J 1 COMP FILE: | 25DEUTSCH_(CC) \ shown are from City of Vergas maps. The location of the underground storm sewer is 9 - i - A
’ * CLIENT: S/T/R: 25/137,/41 unknown. The surveyor makes no guarantees that the underground utilities shown ;? n S/Q”%J ure. W
1118 HWY 59 S DET! KE N 56501 i comprise all such utilities in the area, either in service or abandoned. The surveyor 0 2
OUTH, DETROIT LAKES, M S S & Z PROPERTIES LLC DWG FILE: 25S&7PROPERTIES further does not warrant that the underground utilities shown are in the exact location 5 ‘Q August 5, 2027 57622
EMAIL: frontdesk@meadowlandsurveying.com 105 EAST MAIN STREET indicated although he does certify that they are located as accurately as possible from Date: License #
www.meadowlandsurveying.com VERGAS, MN 56587 COMP BY: JSL information available. The surveyor has not physically located the underground utilities.
_ _ Prior to any excavation or digging contact Gopher State One Call for an on-—site DRAWING NUMBER: T9975_1 5
L1054/ =A208 DRAWN BY: | JSL location (612—454—0002). '
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REMOVE EXISTING RAISED CONCRETE FOUNDATION/TOPPING SLAB

COMPLETE. (IF NOT REMOVED PRIOR WITH BUILDING.)
|12. REMOVE EXISTING SIGN COMPLETE AND TURN OVER TO CITY OF

CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEWN COMPACTION REPORTS

PRIOR TO ANY WORK WITH NEN FOOTINGS.
2. REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDENALK TO BACK OF CURB. EXISTING

/"\. DEMOLITION NOTES
FORMER BUILDING LOCATION SHOWN DASHED. AREA TO BE
BACKFILLED AND COMPACTED BY ONNER PRIOR TO START OF

CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED.
3. EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED.

4. REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDENALK COMPLETE.
COORDINATED WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

TEMPORARY AS NECESSARY.

CURB AND GUTTER.
0. MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. SETUP

REMOVED PRIOR.)
&. REMOVE EXISTING STEEL BOLLARD COMPLETE. (IF NOT REMOVED

WITH BUILDING.)
7. REMOVE EXISTING WOOD RETAINING WALL COMPLETE. (IF NOT

VERGAS.
13. EXISTING UTILITY LINE EXTENSION, REROUTE OR ABANDONMENT TO BE

PRIOR.)
4. REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB, CUT AND REPLACE WITH MATCHING

6. REMOVE EXISTING WOOD FENCE COMPLETE. (IF NOT REMOVED PRIOR

5. REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING THIS AREA COMPLETE.

PLAN
NORTH

Y

EXISTING/DEMOLITION SITE PLAN

SCALE - |" = |10'-O"




SITE NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING GRADES AND STAKE
OUT THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT FOR OANER/ARCHITECT APPROVAL
PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY SITE CLEARING.

VERIFY ALL UTILITY ROUTING W/ AFPPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANY. ALL
UTILITIES TO BE UNDERGROUND CONTACT GOFPHER STATE ONE - CALL
AT 1-600-252-1166 PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

TOPOGRAPHIC AND SITE INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM
'CERTIFICATE OF TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY" PREFPARED
BY MEADOWLAND SURVEYING, INC. DATED AUGUST 5, 202| PROJECT
NUMBER T9975-5.

SLOPE AT HANDICAFPED PARKING SFPACES SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF
2%.

LONGITUDINAL SLOPE ON SIDENALKS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 5%.
CROSS SLOPE ON EXTERIOR WALKING SURFACES SUCH AS SIDENALKS
SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 2%.

PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AT BUILDING PERIMETER (SLOPE ANWAY
FROM BUILDING AT |:12 MIN.)

REMOVE AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL OFFSITE FOR REUSE BEFORE
STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

REFER TO A-1.2 AND CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY FOR GRADING PLAN
AND ADDITIONAL SITE NOTES.

() CONSTRUCTION NOTES

w

QRA®ASUL

SHADED AREA INDICATES NEA ASPHALT PAVING. ASSUME (2) LIFTS
OF 5" EACH OVER 6" MIN. COMPACTED FILL.
INDICATES PAINTED STRIPING, 4" NIDE. COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY
ONNER/CITY.
INDICATES NEN 4" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDENALK. WALK
SHALL TIE INTO BACK OF EXISTING CURB NITH BOND BREAKER
MATERIAL.
PROVIDE NEN CURB AND GUTTER AT INFILL OF EXISTING CURB CUT.
INDICATES STEP IN PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL FOR ELEVATION.
REFER TO SHEET A-1.0 FOR SCOFPE OF WORK.
ALL TRAFFIC SIGNAGE ¢ STRIPING TO BE COORDINATED WITH CITY.
DUMPSTER BY OANER.
INDICATES STEEL PIPE BOLLARDS.

. INDICATES LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALL W/ RAILING AHERE
INDICATED. REFER TO Al.2 FOR SCOPE OF WORK.
INDICATES LANDSCAPE PLANTER.
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THIS DRANING 1S COPYRIGHTED AND

SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT
ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN PERMISSION

FILE NAME:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
REVISIONS:

DATE:
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ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE

DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT | AM
STATE OF MINNESOTA.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN,
SPECIFICATIONS, OR REPORT WAS
PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY
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DIRECT 4" CONC. WALK

| | DRAINAGE ANAY WITH #3 @ 24" O.C.
40 ‘ RECEIVING 1412.86 TENANT =1 1412.86 FROM BUILDING EA. WAY OVER
I = | TENANT #2 4; e Y 41231 4; 41290' | % 5 | | erauaxBae 29§
-0 — . - —_— S
i SE il [ 2% 3o N\ it [ 2% store ~_F 41l po | | - a3
S| 2w eore(vr) G 1417.40" ? ' 2R z 2
& a (
< 0
T
N

{ a
141685 - ———F P S B
4? : s M =5 Z

| /™ WALK SECTION *9” > WALK SECTION ”10”

S EXISTING CURB & GUTTER A-|.2 SCALE - I/4" = |'-O" A-1.2 SCALE - I/4" = |'-O0" 6" COMPACTED FILL
NALK NOTES:

:
:
:
2
:

SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT
ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN PERMISSION

s o\ e |.  PROVIDE FULL DEPTH EXPANSION JOINT NITH
! m )5" EXPANSION MATERIAL AT 60' INTERVALS,

(M WALK SECTION "1

EXISTING CONCRETE JOINTS AND BUILDINGS. L
A-1.2 T " f .. > oo
SCALE - I/2" = -0 AA-12) 2. SCORE |" DEEP CONTROL JOINTS AT 5 L oY
41150 INTERVALS OR LESS TO APPROXIMATE > 5 z4 Z
ST SQUARE DESIGN. 2,388
N 3. PROVIDE #3 DOWELS 12" 0.C. AT SoExw2
Lo MP“ CONSTRUCTION JOINTS. 48 < = T e
v - ) 4. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT 2000V
TENANT =3 AS «/ ALL CONCRETE WALK INTERSECTIONS, DOOR
- B OPENINGS AND BUILDING WALLS.
N 141740 5. CROSS SLOPE 1% FROM BUILDING.
b . LONGITUDINAL SLOPE 5% MAXIMUM.

6. REFER TO GRADING PLAN FOR ELEVATIONS

1417.00' : - — - - . - . .
/ T s PR B s % >72474.219 z, = ¥
a4 [ —
T | (M CONCRETE WALK g
S EXISTING CURB ¢ GUTTER A12) SCALE : I' = [-O" ZElFag
o 1412.09 x gg%%g%(
9 MY 1415.863 Ead
™\ WALK SECTION ”2 KEY Letlald
&2/ scAlE - 172" = 10" ! /\ °§@§3p§§
EXISTING XX XX = EXISTING SPOT EE%%%;E
BUILDING aRvEY SRR
4I-OII
2 = PROPOSED SPOT
STAIR GRADE
%F\I |1417.40' ?
1411.07' _ N T [
@ e . ] e S () CONSTR. NOTES 7<
HEEE : <V
- | T~—ExISTING CURB ¢ GUTTER ‘ : . PROVIDE 4" DROP AT

THRESHOLD FROM BUILDING
SLAB TO SIDENALK.

2. PROVIDE 4" H. INTEGRAL CURB
AT SIDENALK EDGE.

3. PROVIDE CURB CUT ACCESS
FOR DELIVERIES.

4. SIDENALK AND DRIVE SHALL
FLUSH OUT AT THIS
INTERSECTION, CURE EDGE
WALK HAVING TAPERED DOWN.

5. DASHED LINE INDICATES 4'-0"

DISTANCE OUT FROM WALL TO

MAINTAIN A SLOPE OF 2%.

AFTER 4'-0", NALK MAY BE
TIPPED TO SLOPE AS SHONN.

6. INDICATES LANDSCAPE
RETAINING WALL TO SUPPORT

1412.37x HIGHER GRADE AT PARKING.
PROVIDE 42" METAL RAIL AT
(2) SIDES OF TOP OF WALL AS
SHOWN. NRAP WALL AROUND
AND TIE-IN FOR SUPPORT.

1. SIDENALK AND PAVING FLUSH

THIS LOCATION FOR

ACCESSIBILITY
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Lo
\\\-\ () CONSTRUCTION NOTES g B2y
> Z
ADDITIONAL &6YP. |- 3> BATH _ z o
BD. AT RESTROOM | - SCHEDULED WALL GENERAL NOTES: Z 20w
ONLY. PLYWOOD - | - «f NOOD BUCK - FIRE EXTINGUISHER, SMOKE DETECTORS AND FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD w < w3
EXPOSED AT = 11 e - %" GYP. BD. 3 LAYOUTS TO BE ADWUSTED AND INCLUDED PER TENANT FIT UP. = =5 u
RECEIVING. ——- . 1 ' a ~J ,_ CAULK
\ : ~—F :/ . DASHES LINES INDICATE COVERED SUNSHADE/ROOF ELEMENT ABOVE.
| — SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFO.
RESTROOM | , = 2. DASHED LINES INDICATE PRESENCE OF ACCENT FEATURE/SIDING
(e k CHANGE AT EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS. SHOAN ON PLAN FOR
2X FRAMING | = 5. SoLD LINED INDICATE LOCATION OF STONE VENEER AT EXTERIOR 29 < B
L 6 . L9 = g [
= L FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR S TEL
. INDIC -RECESSED TING c T DET. C 5
2 S| CABINET 4. INDICATES SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (SEE DETAIL cha2hs
& 2/A-2.0). Em%gﬁg
- v 5. ONE-WAY GLAZING FILM BY TENANT. L bopky
=r s 6. PROVIDE (1) LAYER PLYWOOD THIS FACE OF WALL PRIOR TO GYPSUM g@;rzﬁéz
= BOARD SHEATHING. Sk @§355 3
Niv! 7. INDICATES FURNACE LOCATION. VERIFY SCOPE W/ MECH. EE(GEE@ ?
j 2 e 8. LINE OF STAIR/LANDING ABOVE. ﬁg@&ak o
- " 4. LOCKERS BY TENANT. ZHEnc<h %
: I |0. OWNER OPTION TO INSTALL DOOR OPERATOR AT UNIT FIT-UPS,
' | < Il. CAP FUTURE RESTROOM CEILING AT 8'-&" TO TOP OF FRAMING FOR
| 9 MEZZANINE ABOVE. PROVIDE 2x6 FRAMING W/ %" 6YP EACH SIDE.
| NZ
A FITNESS
(2] w0
o
(MN\FPLAN DETAIL (\FIRE EXTINGUISHER DETAIL . 2
\&-29/ scALE : 3" = |-0" 20/ SCALE : I-I/2" = |'-O" ‘ ©
v
> WALL TYPES 3
©
NOTES: S
+ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL WALLS SHALL BE OF TYPE '2" AT -
INTERIOR LOCATIONS. ~
« ALL DIMS. ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ©
o ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE FIRE CAULKED BY CONTRACTOR ;
ASSOCIATED WITH PENETRATION WITH HILTI PRODUCTS. LABEL PER
MANUFACTURER. AN (5 =
@ o N @ 49 =
<> CORRIDOR WALL (30 MIN. FIRE RATED): 150" %
-(I) LAYER %" TYPE "X" &YP BD FULL HEIGHT r — | — ac
IIQU'ET ROGK" " ) n : 15 TO n . ) n g | n ) n 5& _O ) n | n E
g -2X WD. STUDS AS DIMD e 16" OC. (SEE -3, 5-6" o |, ST-l y &-0 o e o €9 I'-6 6-0 12'-6 A S
STRUCT.) (EXTEND FULL HT. TO STRUCT. o (0) 4 /@ _ 3 4 N A Y S0 S
ABOVE) N @_‘ N S N . F"';* _ : @ L
-3)4" OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSUL. /\ ! o 12 . OBA =
- S/n [[RV4] — — — — — — — ——— —
() LAYER % TYPE X" 6YP BD FULL HEIGHT 1 N —— e D R eyt S £ | | i | ]/ = >
‘ _ }Fop{ EiL ’éﬁ%\iﬁjLﬁ@;JL SAN J‘ H oAvr\gQALTAEE J SHoRER ‘ NhO mu 77 o J ’@ﬂi | % | : / :IDT wi
n 1 55 TABLE N — — g . .
GA #AP3644 SIM. EST. STC. RAT. 38 Bafllesss 100" Z MEAT |, Tr - o N —— 5ok, ~ 14'-10%4" A ] R -
9 F 1 wic & ! v 02D, | | ky <
NOTE: SEE PLANS FOR SPECIFIC LOCATIONS OF AN ADDITIONAL g @ T - e PREP ' s | UREE scowess e = | - |= <
LAYER OF NOOD SHEATHING. NI || S\ R Lot Tk 1458 102 Ejﬁz A B AN RECE‘VING - —_— e — e —-. P a
| = Ly R\ o o il [lo3] —— — — \N © [+4
PARTITION WALL: @ \ U ENTRY. > '~ 8 B===== === == | @ @ g
C 5/ n o . ] . . M = - 7_N — 19 . — . e = . . LN
G | Wi omen i mer Ao T ol T cad = s o TEGE | & | 3
FULL HT. TO STRUCT. ABOVE) I Xeedll o) paor  (ElE 55-8%" N 14'-10%4" I 38"-5" | X 4
% & -SOUND BATT INSUL. FULL HEIGHT — ?s FIHSS | ] LIVING n z
-(I) LAYER %" TYPE "X" 6YP BD FULL HEIGHT [ 1738 L TENANT #1 N BEDROOM 4 é
NOTE: USE %" TYPE "X" MOISTURE RESISTANT ol = N R T R R / i 9 6 MECH " s
2 == _ = 1 o 0Ol = .
TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES OYP. AT ALL WET LOCATIONS 9 [S1\ . ‘G—H%?QH\? e e = = #'\*:|: e = N — #W\ \ < N ] v | ) . ) B |y @)
PARTY WALL: 3 R AT ET ) R N (I f AN Tt 7N AN ¢ Q|| UNIT #1 =— | R o
@ ~() LAYER %" TYPE "X" 6YP BD FULL HEIGHT g 2 RETAIL T Py R <3> 0 | Al g
"QUIET ROCK" @_ N | - g | a I .
+ J( ~2X WD. STUDS AS DIMD @ 16" O.C. (EXTEND A EEay _ P —~ | |
IRRREEEREERRREERREERREEEEE FULL HT. TO STRUCT. ABOVE) ~ U I — N - Mo~ T Ols
TYPICAL ROOF ASSEMBLY: ~SOUND BATT INSULATION FULL HEIGHT = | e A i} ]: : I 52'-3%5' I :T . | WALKE, 1-2¢" | | \ y (TR goe-54- ! |
— -(I) LAYER 60-MIL ADHERED EFDM -(1) LAYER %" TYPE "X" 6YP SHEATHING FULL — N - I T B 2 1IN Mo N _ Pt 1 ol -
ROOFING HEIGHT [ e NG L F B R e /ﬁﬁﬁ CLR < 0 Qfl [ | J' . STAIR °
[ Foo ~6" POLYISOCYANURATE INSULATION ~AIR SPACE st L PREPRG & 18 s 4 —=—H ' |,” |KITCHEN U] |
- ] o INSTALLED IN (2) 3" LAYERS, SEAMS ~(1) LAYER ¥o" PLYWOOD SHEATHING FULL _ N TR K _ i ol - 5} LAU. | I3 ) ”
STAGGERED HEIGHT (5EE 5TRUCT) = (:‘ 5[/ n ‘ 9 15 754" 5/ 1 = N AN AN AN 50"%"\ AN AN ya 5/2" 6,_;777 \ / 1 L [ | [ | 3&1{_5/2u =
~(1) LAYER WOOD ROOF SHEATHING (SEE -2X WD STUDS AS DIMD @ 16" O.C. (EXTEND NS y = 0 T i A B —RESTRM e pYOIRE
STRUCTURAL) FULL HT. TO STRUCT. ABOVE) x| O Lol 20 (romeom]  2m® o T T R AN S| N N R q X
-SLOPED TOP CHORD WOOD ROOF TRUSS _a}/zll OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSUL. CANmMELE L JLPOEERJ goé‘ B S :”u:o’“isg :‘: L ‘77 :‘ L ; ; o |04 :i“ —— UP L J N
N\ ~(1) LAYER %" TYPE "X" 6YP. BOARD -(1) LAYER %" TYPE X' 6YP BD FULL HEIGHT @ S ! = = = e [ = <P | =l (D
[le ool "QUIET ROCK" " 1 1 " o -l BENC S ) " ¢ _ + by
oo * SEE STRUCT. FOR SHEAR WALL SHEATHING 54 20'-0" LS, 2 | opr ® g Blisaz / [Ulfss o | st-oreli <&~ 7l O — EF a0 a\ LT
- . . = I = T v T FH T o 7 —© w A 17 ©
REQ'S AND LOCATION OF WOOD PLACEMENT 4 'RESTRM|[RESTRM. 2 % TRESTRMI \E\.g\g B N e oS | @ : #< Z
0 (I P v o | N " —— — T T T o N T . NTRY
LHQ FLAT BENCH -
NOTE: REFER TO CODE STUDY SHEET A-O.| FOR WALL RATING I | i | YR - = Q
REQUIREMENTS BASED UPON SEPARATION NEEDS. | ‘ | a0 D 4A>
: : — —/- ST . TENANT #5 B HNG 3 —l
EXTERIOR WALL W/ SIDING: . ‘ TENANT #2 . (3) ISRE 22 it (5 ] o - —
~(1) LAYER %" TYPE "X" &YP BD FULL HEIGHT. Y (o N o~ : ; ke :
R RIS (NO POLY VAPOR BARRIER) 117225 20"-0" A l6'-11)%" gl 4-6" [Lepr | 15-234" sl — 4081, ey AR A 2 <
> :0/0/ TYPICAL ELOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY : —%X@ WD. STUDS (SPACING - SEE STRUCT.) _ —F ) ) . oH OFFICE i = m IC—)
-()) LAYER FLOOR SHEATHING (SEE W/ BIBS INSULATION AT REMAINDER OF - S S TENANT #3| 3 N Q| [TENANT #4]| ff ™™ ! y I (&) O A
CAVITY © 0 OPEN 0 = 0 ‘ (el q P =~ 0w o Z
TR ~(1) LAYER ZIP WALL SHEATHING © © - A © : iy 9| - < Z
-NOOD FLOOR TRUSS — SALON AL OPEN a == | FITNESS 4 = Ry : ~ =
A -LP SMARTSIDE SIDING, HORIZONTAL OR af  BER - R % .
6" MIN. OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM 7N [0 ] X 2
(@ = % 2
BOARD & BATTEN (SEE EXTERIORS) ) y B w
INSULATION TO BOTTOM OF . A h > N < <
HEATHING *SEE STRUCT. FOR SHEAR WALL SHEATHIN i} (D) H 5 Rt = Z @
~(2) LAYERS %" TYPE "X" G6YP. BOARD oE STRUCT. Fo THING @ v . L n Il | T (F) 9 Py W < m w
T =T L0 | T \ z
2 20-0" 5 55y gl o 0| Jher  lisom gl T =rill 951 130" || g © - e
| NOTE: SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIDING LOCATIONS. | B = | = O ENTR -4 LOBBY - — N
o] o [S 5 o (5 N
I-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY 0 in £ © ONE[iz] W ) o
GA FILE # FCB512 EXTERIOR WALL W/ STONE: q A a (
STC RATING - 47 EST. -(1) LAYER %" TYPE "X" &YP BD FULL HEIGHT. ® ] o B RN T 9 R = A X 1 s N0 © | v
(NO POLY VAPOR BARRIER) N Il el — W —\{ L3 | A — A~ 3 )\4 E)N 0 T — N
~2x6 WD. STUDS (SPACING - SEE STRUCT.) MRS <& d U AP an> (2 SHEET NUMBER:
< & -I" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION -8 9'-8" 710" 9'-8" &'-Vs 3-4", &-71" q'-o" 4'-8% 12'-8" 4-p" 12'-10" 6'-3" q'-8" T 3-8
W/ BIBS INSULATION AT REMAINDER OF 7 7 - r 7 130" 7 7 7 7
3 4 4 CAVITY.
N B TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE: I I IL] 1) LAYER I5# SYN. FELT BEHIND STONE
» vige? Cf\?@ -4" T. REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB OVER ZIP WALL SHEATHING PLAN
& OO =~ -10 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER (SEALED -MORTARLESS VERSETTA STONE PANEL NORTH y 48
e T | A TRUE
| -6" MIN. COMPACTED FILL *SEE STRUCT. FOR SHEAR WALL SHEATHING NORTH
T | “otsmumess sole REa MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
[NOTE: SEE ELEVATIONS FOR STONE LOCATIONS. | SCALE - I/8" = |-0" 1425 SF.
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< > - z
UNIT #2 \  JOJE égﬁ
, ‘ —— <5> |.  DASHED LINES INDICATE PRESENCE OF ACCENT FEATURE/SIDING CHANGE D, oy iRz
AT EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS. SHOAN ON PLAN FOR COORDINATION | - AL
PURPOSES ONLY. ® é@@
NOTE: MAINTAIN CONTINUITY 2. INDICATES SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET. N ShE
OF WALL TYPE "I" FOR 3. DASHED LINES INDICATE ROOF HATCH ABOVE. %.%
FIRE RATING PROVISIONS 4. INDICATES WALL MOUNTED WALL LADDER TO ROOF HATCH ABOVE. Equtl
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. g%@
<a> 5. PROVIDE GYP. BD. AT INSIDE OF CHASE TO MAINTAIN FIRE SEPARATION. m§§
6. PROVIDE 48" HIGH HALF WALL WITH CAP. e
7. INDICATES FURNACE LOCATION. VERIFY SCOPE W/ MECH. 5
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CONT. CANT STRIP. PRE-FINISHED METAL CAP O — 0 ® -
TAPER TO SLOPE 3," F.T. PLYWOOD (S5LOPED) CONSTRUCTION NOTES 2299 y, %gz
TOP CAP AS NEEDED %" PLYNOOD Qg Q< AZR
\ h s
CONT. KEEPER CONT. KEEPER STRIP GENERAL NOTES: qa 9% ERT
STRIP SEALANT - PARTY WALLS SHALL EXTEND TO BOTTOM SIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING. < - g3
T.O. PARAPET ROOFING MEMBRANE. LAP - ROOF TRUSS CAVITY TO BE FILLED FULL WITH INSULATION 0 E@E
FRAMING EL: T UP ¢ OVER PARAPET s ShE
126'-7%" 2 Y FILL VERTICAL LEG OF TRUSS l.  INDICATES ROOF MOUNTED AIR CONDITIONING UNIT. MECHANICAL §H§
| TAIL W/ CLOSED CELL SPRAY CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ROOF PENETRATIONS WITH ROOFING g,_;“._;
SEALANT | FOAM ABOVE ROOF INSULATION CONTRACTOR (TYPICAL). g%g
60 ML ADHERED MEMERANE 2. INDICATES MAKE-UP AIR UNIT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE 0335
PRE-FINISHED | ROOF CURB, DUCT ROUTING AND PENETRATIONS WITH ROOFING E5X
ROOFING (LAP UP BACK OF .
METAL FLASHING- L& CONTRACTOR. 5
PARAPET AND ONTO TOP CAP) 3. SHADED PARAPET INDICATES RAISED STEP IN HEIGHT FROM ADJACENT. y s @
| . SLOPE REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION. (TYPICAL) s DN
SEALANT | BEEEEERREEREL 4. INDICATES SCUPPER OVERFLOW TO PRIMARY ROOF DRAIN. Z ZY 5
5. INDICATES INSULATION THICKNESS. PROVIDE A CONSTANT 6" OF POLY 150 Z 205
WITH ADDITIONAL TAPERED POLYSTYRENE AS REQUIRED FOR DRAINAGE w < w3
(SHOWN SHADED). - e 5 o
WEATHER | / 6. INDICATES SLOPE OF ROOF WITHIN TRUSS ASSEMBLY BELOW. H-
BARRIER OVER ﬁ;'/" 7. INDICATES PRIMARY ROOF DRAIN TO STORM SENER WITHIN ALLEY.
WOOD SHEATHING P &. INDICATES THERMALLY BROKEN ROOF HATCH LOCATION. COORDINATE
WITH ROOF TRUSS CONFIGURATION.
3" MIN CLOSED i 4. PROVIDE CRICKET FOR DRAINAGE AS REQUIRED.
SPRAY FOAM AT | A |0. EXTEND ROOF MEMBRANE UP WALL AND OVER TOP OF PARAPET oz
| (TYPICAL) Zo < F
TRUSS CAVITY - S92
Il. NO PARAPET THIS LOCATION TO ALLOW DRAINAGE ONTO LOW ROOF §“§5°§
AREA. T
X 12. INDICATES WALK-WAY PADS AS ADDITIONAL MEMBRANE PROTECTION Ch22fs
\l\‘\ TIRICAL ROO THIS AREA FROM ROOF ABOVE. éE%%%%ﬁ
LOW PARAPET DETAIL ¢ 13. INDICATES PREFINISHED METAL PARAPET CAP FLASHING. DASHED LINE z_;gg@@m§
/4R WITHIN INDICATES OUTSIDE EDGE OF EXTERIOR WALL. REFER TO Eggﬁaﬁéé
-22] SCALE : I-I/2" = |'-O" EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITION INFO. (TYPICAL). 05@%%5& 9
14. INDICATES PREFINISHED METAL AWNING STRUCTURE BELOW. BEYrrES 9
5. SHADING INDICATES BUILT-UP INSULATION CRICKET FOR DRAINAGE ON ﬁg%@% 9
CONT. CANT STRIP. PRE-FINISHED METAL TOP OF BASE INSULATION. ZHRD<LH E
TAPER TO SLOPE CAP |6. DASHED LINE INDICATES LOCATION OF RATED WALLS TO BE FULL HEIGHT S

TOP CAP AS NEEDED %" F.T. PLYWOOD TO BOTTOM OF ROOF SHEATHING FOR FIRE SEPARATION AT TRUSS

(SLOPED) SPACE.
CONT. KEEPER STRIP

34" PLYWOOD

T.0. PARAPET /

FRAMING EL: CONT. KEEPER STRIP

|2q|_U/2 ] I

SEALANT %
SEALANT

PRE-FINISHED <

METAL FLASHING COOFING N

/ MEMBRANE. LAP UP
SEALANT ¢ OVER PARAPET
DASHED LINE
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‘ oA (O CONSTRUCTION NOTES
TRUE NORTH
oo .  DASHED LINES INDICATE COVERED SUNSHADE/ROOF ELEMENT ABOVE. &. DASHED LINE INDICATES 60" TURNING RADIUS.
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFO. d. INDICATES 60"x78" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.
m E N L A R G E D F LO O R PL A N 2. DASHED LINES INDICATE PRESENCE OF ACCENT FEATURE/SIDING |0. PROVIDE LENGTH OF TUB x 30" D. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT OF
W AL T o CHANGE AT EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS. SHOAN ON PLAN FOR TUB.
- == COORDINATION PURPOSES. Il. INDICATES PLUMBING ACCESS PANEL
3. SOLID LINE INDICATES LOCATION OF STONE VENEER AT EXTERIOR FOR 12. INDICATES 24" D. SHELF AT 5'-0" AFF.
\N\ . COORDINATION PURPOSES. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE 13. INDICATES SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET.
¥ INFO. |4. DASHED LINES INDICATE ROOF HATCH ABOVE.
X — 4. DASHED LINE INDICATES 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE CENTERED ON 15. INDICATES WALL MOUNTED WALL LADDER TO ROOF HATCH ABOVE.
:_ o 1 PUSH PAD FOR AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.
o L P o= 5. INDICATES SURFACE MOUNTED 24"x36" MEDICINE CABINET/MIRROR 16. INDICATES FURNACE LOCATION. REFER TO MECH. FOR INFO.
T v ABOVE SINK. (TYP.) I7. INDICATES AIR EXCHANGER LOCATION. REFER TO MECH. FOR INFO.
o Y 4o gl 23% ol 555" oA 6. INDICATES 4" D. SURFACE MOUNTED CABINET ABOVE TOILET. (TYP.) 1®&. PROVIDE %" DIA. HANDRAIL @ 2'-I0" ABOVE TREADS PER CODE.
SN —4 : = 7. INDICATES 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE STARTING AT CENTER OF
N
2 I'EF =(11)=2 (A LAVATORY FOR THE LAVATORY CLEARANCE.
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&l_-U/4|| sl_a}ﬁu ql_-ﬂ/4|| |2|_qy4u 6|'5V4" 5I_5y4" -
B ¥ " | ] " B ¢ n B B n B B " | n n N—OTEs V) 0 0 5
2%’ Ec. 2';'{ EQ. /ﬂﬁ" EQ. ;2 24, 24" 42 23%/ EQ. %ﬁ‘/ EQ %/2" EQ %bz 2% Ee. {2" EQ. /ﬁfz" EQ._ z2'EQ. HL-Z 2% EQ g2'EQ %Lz 24, 2-IWs" g2 - DIMENSIONS ARE TO FRAME SIZE DOOR/WINDOW NOTES 8 % T < <3¢
|0'-0" AFF Q [ 1o 0 o o ' (i _ \ NS
. A . Ro) — =( — — ~ _ =(g N - ——— =(§ N UN.O. o 0 § % %&%
. ; . ; e o NS 0 o % ) // e o o o T - ALLON %" SHIM SPACE @ JAMBS ¢ « INSULATED DUAL GLAZED LON E 6LASS AT ALL EXTERIOR e K £8
2% EQ. 2% EQ. {2 EQ. %22 . 7 25 4 T 7 3 S (LN A % o 7 < 0 ¢/ ¢ % 3 HEAD AT EXTERIOR ALUM. WNINDONS AND DOORS. | g
-0%" AFF i L o e L - = = WINDOWS. ALLON %" SPACE @ ¢ PRIOR TO ANY FRAMING WORK, VERIFY ROUGH OPENING o @E
(RO) :(gs =< =R =R - =R =% SILL FOR SHIM ¢ RECEPTOR. RO. DIMENSIONS WITH WINDOW MANUFACTURER. NOTIFY o odlg
N _ N o o o Nl TO BE CONFIRMED WITH WINDOW ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. 2ty
S . L A S VENDOR SELECTED FOR PROJECT. ¢ VERIFY JAMB WIDTHS AND WALL THICKNESS PRIOR TO 3
. 7| el G N . o o . S . o . K - ALL EXTERIOR ALUMINUM ORDERING AND INSTALLATION OF UNITS. R=E
[ T o/ T 7 7 o T . 4 o T “ /T oo + STOREFRONT WINDOWS ¢ «  PROVIDE SAFETY GLASS TO COMPLY WITH CODE g%g
i b in 4 A i =T v 7 =T v . EXTERIOR STOREFRONT DOORS REQUIREMENTS (DETERMINED BY WINDOW/DOOR SUPPLIER). . <
2 : ° s ° ° s ° o TO BE THERMALLY BROKEN. o INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR SHIM SPACES AT DOORS & .o
7 z o 7 Aﬁ* WINDOWS W/ MIN. EXPANDING SPRAY FOAM. i ™A v
gﬁf K éﬁA S pz - ¢ WRAP ALL NEW EXTERIOR OPEN SILLS WITH TYVEK FLEX b 0z
RS ¢ 5 5 & 5 3 N NOTE: SAFETY SLAZING SHALL WRAP. PROVIDE TYVEK STRAIGHT FLASHING AT ALL < g v O
) ) = > > 2 ? BE PROVIDED AT ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS PER MFGR'S REQ'S. Z 22
= oOR & & N N N N o LOCATIONS REQ'D PER CODE, « PROVIDE HORIZONTAL BLINDS AT ALL UNIT WINDOWS. w % T o
@ @ e @ e @ e @ © @ AND ADAPTABLE UNITS SHALL MEET WITH ADA
0 “‘ 0 0 REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 309 & 404.
ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM ALUMINUM .  PROVIDE SCREENS WITH ALL OPERABLE UNITS. ENSURE
*R.O.= &'-8" x 5'-6%" *R.O.= 8-8" x T'-6" *R.O.= 34" x |0'-0" *R.O.= 94-8" x |0'-0" *R.O.= [2'-10" x |0'-0O" *R.O.= 6'-6" x |0'-0" *R.O.= 3'-4" x 71'-0" UPPER LEVEL UNITS COMPLY WITH ASTM onqb AND
MANUFACTURER SHALL REVIEW SECTION 10292 AND lOI3.8
AND ADIUST AS NEEDED. : = -
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE TR
[}
AE o No. | =oom NarE | FLoor | Bact CEILING NALLS HARDWARE GROUPS %gg;:ﬂ%
' MTL. HT. NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST REMARKS &y <“é% ¢
" ey 2oy _ 100 | ENTRY cone | - ovP 6-4% | PT - PT PT [ 2 p—— L S gECE
| ) /||/ ’|V H H ’|V /||/ T-2" AFE [e] MEAT W.I.C. CONC - GYP 16'-474" PT PT - PT 35 HARDWARE BY DOOR SUPPLIER IN FINISH TO MATCH =) E@gg
6'-10%" AFF KR — 02 | PREP CoNe | - evP | 1e-4% | PT T PT - 2,4 | PULL HANDLE &é%?ﬁgﬁj -
(RO.) % 103 | RECEIVING CONC [ VB GYP 6'-4%," | PT PT PT PT - | PANIC HARDWARE 3B S8 3
_ o A o e 04 | RESTROOM | CONC - GYP 6'-4%" | EPT EPT EPT EPT 2 CONTINUOUS HINGES E% LohZw J
A - hl =y ﬁ‘ o5 | W.I.C. CONC - GYP 6'-4%" | - PT PT - 35 | HDC DOOR OPERATOR W/ACTUATOR (ONNER OPTION) @%%EE% g
= A a = A o Y |06 | RETAIL CONC - GYP 6-4%," | PT PT PT PT l, 2 CLOSER - 8
3 3 7 |07 _| PREP CONC | - GYP 6-4%," | PT PT PT PT [, 2 | ELECTRIC STRIKE
A —K —X o o0& | OPEN CONC | - GYP I'-10%" | PT PT PT PT , 2,6 3 SILENCERS
- " 104 _| SALON CONC__ | - GYP '-10%" | PT PT PT PT 2,6 | KEYED ENTRY (VESTIBULE LOCK)
= N = RN o | ENTRY VINYL | AD &YP I'-10%" | PT PT PT PT - | WEATHERSTRIPPING
N 3 2 3 | OPEN CONC | - GYP I-10%" | PT PT PT PT ,2,6 | SILL SWEEP (NYLON BRUSH)
= o — o STAIR "A" VINYL WD - - - - PT PT gl | 1€ CYLINDER AS REQD
FLOOR . . R . . . . : . . . S . . . . 2| FITNESS CONC | - &YP -10%" | PT PT PT PT 2,8 | PERMANENT CORE "
LINE (VARIES) @ @ @ @ @ 13| LOBBY coNe | - GYP '-10%" | PT PT PT PT 1, 2,9 INTEGRATION I/ UNIT INTERCOM SYSTEM J =
14 | OFFICE CONC | - GYP '-10%" | PT PT PT PT , 2,10 St
MARVIN ESSENTIAL MARVIN ESSENTIAL  MARVIN ESSENTIAL MARVIN ESSENTIAL HOLLOW METAL 5| CHANGING CONC | - GYP I'-10%" | PT PT PT PT , 2,6, SET: B \ O
CASEMENT CASEMENT CASEMENT CASEMENT *RO.= 5-0" x 4'-0" l6 | RESTROOM | CONC | - GYP r-10%" | PT PT PT PT , 2,6, HARDWARE BY DOOR SUPPLIER IN FINISH TO MATCH X
2N ESCA3050 E ESCA3036 ESCA3050 E 2N ESCA3036 E 17| ENTRY VINYL WD GYP -10%" | °PT PT PT PT - | PULL HANDLE o
*RO.= 6'-0" x 5-0" *RO.= 3-0" x 3-6" *RO.= 3-0" x 5'-0" *RO.= 6'-0" x 3'-6" STAIR 'B" VINYL | AD - - PT - PT PT T | PANIC HARDNARE —
(EGRESS) (EGRESS) (EGRESS) (EGRESS) I& | MECHANICAL | CONC VB GYP '-10%" | PT PT PT PT - CONTINUOUS HINGES a
200 | HALL VINYL ND GYP EEA PT PT PT PT 2 | HDC DOOR OPERATOR N/ ACTUATOR (ONNER OPTION) m
WI N D O W E L E v A T I O N S 201 | MECHANICAL | CONC__ | VB GYP ERA PT PT PT PT - CLOSER iy
| ELECTRIC STRIKE 0
— TYPICAL UNITS: 3 SILENCERS
ALE - /4" = |'-O Z
SCALE -1/ KITCHEN VINNL [ WD | evP2 | &-l | P12 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 - | KEYED ENTRY (VESTIBULE LOCK) s
LIVING VINYL | AD eYP-2 | o8-l PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 - | NEATHERSTRIPPING X
CLOSET VINFL | "D eYP-2 | -l PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 PT-2 . : %‘—‘C:Yi"l‘:fggg("":f‘,—% g‘;”f"") =
VINY WD -2 DA - - - PT-2 -
p  SEE SCHEDULE ” SebRood Ve T hD T eves g'-ﬁlz" s T T PT-2 - | PERMANENT CORE ¥
SCHED SCHED - SCHED MIN. OF 6" STILES ACCESS CONTROL -
' ' 9 ’ ' ¢ 6" TOP RAIL s
N N N— LS LN ABBREVIATIONS: REMARKS (SEE SCHEDULE ABOVE): OR TILE BACKER WITH TENANT SET. ¢ (ENTRANCE) =
| (NIDE STILE) CONC = SEALED CONCRETE l. ADDITIONAL FLOOR FINISHES BY FINISHES AT RESTROOM AREA OR r I
—1 |" TINTED INSULATED _ 3 HINGES BY DOOR AND FRAME SUPPLIER us2éep MK L
- P u EFT = EPOXY PAINTED &YPSUM BOARD, TENANT. NET AREAS. | INTERCONNECTED LOCKSET ~ YR&52 PB 626 YR =
u w O Z Y 7 W SAFETY GLAZING 3 WASHABLE. 2. TENANT TO PROVIDE SUSPENDED 1. PROVIDE NOSING AND RISER | PERMANENT CORE A SPECIFIED ooe YA 3
a R o a B | R AT EXTERIOR i G6YP = GYPSUM BOARD (PAINT), SMOOTH GRID CEILINGS WHERE NECESSARY. EDGES AT STAIR. | CLoSER el A >
V) QO V) QO G6YP-2 = GYPSUM BOARD (PAINT), KNOCK GYP. BD. AT WALLS ADJACENT TO AS MONDO SPORT IMPACT. | KICK PLATE KIO50-12"%2" L DN 4BE CoK U350 RO o
0 0 0 0 w DOWN FINISH WALK IN COOLER. 4.  ASSUME WALK-OFF MAT CARPET | THRESHOLD AS REQUIREDX oE >
i i eolp m 7 i ) PT = PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD, SMOOTH | 4. ASSUME QUARRY TILE BASE AND FLOORING. | GASKET 568D = <
0 O Core 0 0 LEVEL 4 FINISH FLOOR BY TENANT. 0. ASSUME CARPET TILE FLOORING. | DOOR BOTTOM SM3AV PE a)
PT-2 = PAINTED 6YPSUM BOARD, ORANGE 5. COOLER SET ON SLAB WITHIN . ASSUME LUXURY VINYL PLANK | SET ACOUSTIC CORNER PADS ACPII2BL/2 PE %
FLOOR N \ \ _ PEEL FINISH FINISHED SPACE, MAINTAINING A FLOORING. | DOOR VIENER 622 (2@ ACCESSIBLE ROOMS) DCRM RO o
LINE (VARIES) HM-=| WD-| WD-2 AL-| OH-I VB = VINYL BASE MINIMUM OF 2" AIR GAP. 2. PROVIDE TRANSITION/REDUCER | CHAIN GUARD 1601 626 Dd 3
VINYL = LUXURY VINYL PLANK FLOORING 6. COORDINATE MOISTURE GYP. BD. STRIPS AS REQUIRED. | DOOR NWRAP-AROUND 5 D .
(HOLLOW METAL) (WOOD) (WoOD) (ALUMINUM) (INSULATED OVERHEAD) | AD__ = WOOD BASE | DOOR KNOCKER el Us2eD RO o
D O O R T YPE S *NOTE: THE HARDWARE SUPPLIER NEEDS TO DETERMINE AND PROVIDE THE CORRECT THRESHOLD FOR X
C__ O DOOR SCHEDULE THE FLOOR TYPE(S) AT THE DOOR OPENING. o)
SCALE - 1/4" = I-O0" DOOR SIZE FUNCTIONS: O
PALL . EAO OT—& NOE Mf‘LL;E%fE;EED @%LHAETGEEVE AT ALL TIME =
DOOR | FRAME | WIDTH FIRE | HDAW S EATCHEOETIS OFESAIER DI EITHEN EEVER ATAEE TINES
« DEADBOLT IS OPERATED BY KEY OUTSIDE, INSIDE BY TURN LEVER.
v AIEf'EVE,_ TYPE TYPE IFRAMING) WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICK | OPERATION | LABEL | SET |REMARKS + INSIDE LEVER RETRACTS THE LATCH AND DEADBOLT SIMULTANEOUSLY, ALLOWING FREE EGRESS
y oy _ 100 ALl | F2 [ Tk [ 30" [ -0 [ 1% [ oANe [ o [ B [I AT ALL TIMES.
v v v v - 102 BY TENANT - SHOAN FOR INTENT ONLY
2:4,2-1%" 21, 3-0" 2%, 2-11%" 72" 24, 3-0" 21 -1V 2" 2" 2" |02B__| BY TENANT - SHOAN FOR INTENT ONLY SET D (BATEROOM, (BEDRIOM)
! VAL f f " | " 1 n n 3 HINGES BY DOOR ¢ FRAME SUPPLIER
BOR AT ol il il = — 994 | oh-l £-1 1% 6o | 8-0 ° OVERHEAD | O el | PRIVACY LOCKSET YH2I C5 626 YR
RO) - - - - - 038 HM-| FS 5k 5+0 170 | % SNING o 6 |1 | STOP AS REQUIRED (406/409 OR 528 HINGE PIN STOP) RO
N o N o N |03C__ | BY TENANT - SHOAN FOR INTENT ONLY 5 ZILENCERS bod 20
] [ [ [ ] 3/
A o4 HM-I [ F5 [ 38} [ 3-0" [ 70" [ 1% [ SANe [ ©o [ D - | COAT HOOK ~96 US26D RO
o1 BY TENANT - SHOAN FOR INTENT ONLY
- - " ] n ] n 3/
o S0l Zol- 108 AL-| -l 5/ 3-0 1-10 | 74 SKING o B || NOTE: HINGE PIN STOPS ALLOWED WHERE LEVERS WILL NOT CONTACT WALL STOP.
= = / m\ = = m\ = = " ] " ] " 3/
kS SINGLE 4 =l NS SINGLE =la® i SINGLE 'ﬁ’; it:: ;:5' g}{: g:g" :,'.::g.. : af‘ Sﬁlﬂi g i '2 = . NO COAT HOOK AT BEDROOM LOCATIONS.
ol DOOR o7 DOOR ol ol DOOR 4 — —== 4 :
D+ S \/ - D+ \/ - Qf +~ \/ " AL-| F- 5 ) 3'-0 T'-10 A SNING (@] B | SET: E-| (LAUNDRY) (CLOSET)
74 2 AL-| F-4 5k (2) I3'-"0" 7:—|O: | :A" PAIR SNING (@) F 3 3 HINGES BY DOOR & FRAME SUPPLIER
- . 13 AL-| F- 5k -0 1-10 | 74 SNING o B | | PASSAGE LOCKSET YHII €5 626 YR Z
9 9 |14 ND-2 F-5 3% 3-0 1'-0 | %' SHING o D |- | STOP AS REQUIRED (406/409 OR 528 HINGE PIN STOP) RO
Ny Ny 115 WD-| F-5 35 3-0" 1-0" EA SHING o D - 3 o|LENCERS 604 RO —
FLOOR . * =% 16 AD-| F-5 3 ) 3-0" T-0" KA SNING o D |- Q
LINE (VARIES) =] -0 17 AL-| F-2 14k 3-0" 1-10" | %" SHING o A 4 NOTE: HINGE PIN STOPS ALLONED WHERE LEVERS WILL NOT CONTACT WALL STOP.
F-l Y F-2 i F-3 11& HM-| F-5 5k 3'-0" 1-0" A SHWING ) 6 |- I
(ALUMINUM) (ALUMINUM) (ALUMINUM) UPPER LEVEL SET: E-2 Y
*Ro.= 4'-8"x8'-0%" *R.O.= 5'-6"x8'-0%" *¥R.O.= 3'-43,"x8'-0%" 20l | HM-Il | F5 | 5k | 30" | 10" | 1% | SANG [20MN. | & |- 3 HINGES BY DOOR & FRAME SUPPLIER - —
2 ROLLER LATCHES 5d4 Us26D RO ld :
GENERAL NOTES: REMARKS (SEE SCHEDULE ABOVE): 2 DUMMY TRIM YH8! ¢S 626 YR O
o «  NALL NIDTH INDICATES EDGE TO EDGE OF STUD FRAMING. l.  PROVIDE ACCESS CONTROL AT EXTERIOR (CARD 2 STOP AS REQUIRED (406/409 OR 528 HINGE PIN STOP) RO - m =
10'-0" AFF I 12-Ta — VERIFY ACTUAL FRAME THROAT WIDTHS WITH SPECIFIED WALL ACCESS). 2 SILENCERS 604 RO = o
RO) . 2:9,2-11%" 21, 211" 24, 21" 2%y, 2-11%" 2" OPENING WIDTH FINISHES. 2. UNIT INTERCOM SYSTEM LINKED TO ALL UPPER FLOOR @) a3
0. % % o Vs ! 4 . ALL EXTERIOR DOOR FRAMES TO BE THERMALLY BROKEN. UNITS, INCLUDES REMOTE DOOR RELEASE WITH VOICE NOTES: [ N prd
s_‘ﬁls é@< 1 (DOOR WIDTH-2") ] o  SEE SPEC FOR HARDWARE SETS AND DETAILED HARDWARE INTERCOM. . HINGE PIN STOPS ALLOWED WHERE LEVERS WILL NOT CONTACT WALL STOP. < =z
|§ S /// é/ |§ =4t JI u]]]]m] I ‘::. REQUIREMENTS. 3. NO HARDWARE AT EXTERIOR SIDE OF DOOR. - 2. COORDINATE WITH RELATED TRADES TO INSURE DOORS ARE PROVIDED WITH LOCK BLOCKING ; =
S 7 A S p SEE 2t on. SEE SCHEDULE . . EQUIPMENT ACCESS ONLYT. SUITABLE FOR ANCHORING OF DUMMY LEVER TRIMS. = o w 5
) =R K e A Ei #- . MAIN LEVEL UNITS/TENANTS TO COMPLY WITH ADA 4. UNIT INTERCOM SYSTEM LINKED TO ALL MAIN LEVEL Z <
t : i REQUIREMENTS FOR HARDWARE SET: F )
N N . . : AND UPPER LEVEL UNITS, INCLUDES REMOTE DOOR Z ¥
& & 2. CLEAR OPENINGS OF DOORS AND CLEAR FLOOR AREAS MUST RELEASE WITH VOICE INTERCOM HARDWARE BY DOOR SUPFLIER IN FINISH TO MATCH L]
; m MEET ADA CLEARANCES 5. No HDC DOOR OPERATOR THe LOCATION NEATHERSTRIPFING 3 >
N _ = w w 3 : ' SILL SINEEPS (NYLON BRUSH) o
= /' S 3 8 CONTINUOUS HINGES
5|0 A DOUBLE = 0 /I 0 /I CONCEALED OVERHEAD STOPS
T 7 DOOR -y T SINGLE T DOUBLE § C__ O TYPICAL UNIT DOOR SCHEDULE ACTIVE (INACTIVE LEAF ARRANGEMENT)
" ‘7 o 8 DOOR ) DOOR o | CYLINDER (DEADBOLT) EACH SIDE OF ACTIVE LEAF
7 0 0 i NALL DOOR SIZE
z i i NOTE: WHEN CYLINDER RETRACTED, WILL ALSO RETRACT INACTIVE FLUSH BOLT.
9 ? o DOOR | FRAME | WDTH FIRE | HDW SHEET NUMBER:
FLOOR Ny NO. TYPE TYPE |(FRAMING) WIDTH HEIGHT THICK | LOCATION | OPERATION | LABEL SET REMARKS SET: &
LINE (VARIES) éﬁ: : . —X A WD-| F-5 55" 3'-o" 6'-8" 124" ENTRANCE SNING 20 MIN. C - 3 HINGES BY DOOR § FRAME SUPPLIER Us26D MK
o B WD-| F-5 35" 3'-0" 6'-" 1%" | BEDROOM SING o D - | STOREROOM LOCKSET PB 47O5LNxI2I0 TEMP 626 YA
F-4 D) F-5 F-6 il Bl WD F5 A PPy 65" A BEDROOM SAING 5) D Z |  PERMANENT CORE AS SPECIFIED 626 YA
*R.O.= [12'-8"xI0'-0" OVERHEAD - VERIFY Cl WD-| F5 e 2" 6-2" EA CLOSET SNING 1) E-| - | KICK PLATE Klo50-12"x2" LD 4BE coK Uss2p RO =0,
OPERATOR TYPE) c2 WD-| F-5 A 20" 62" EA CLOSET SWING Io) = _ | WALL STOFP 406 Us32D RO
D WD-I F-5 EA 3-0" 6'-8" %" | BATHROOM SNING o D - | GASKET Séep . FE
DI ND- F-5 EA 2-4" 6'-8" %" |BATHROOM| __ SWING 2) D - | THRESHOLD AS REQUIRED
F R AME TYPE S E AD-| F5 5" 30" | 6-8" 2| LAUNDRY SAING 2 E-l |- | DRIP CAP
F ND-| F-6 EA 5-0" 6-8" A CLOSET | PAIR SWING o E2 |- ﬁg@g@ﬁz’m_ﬁ’%’l‘_&
SCALE - 1/4" = '-O" F-l AD-| F-6 3" T-0" 65" %" CLOSET | PAIR SAING 2 E2 | -




Client Information
DESIGN LOADS CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE - CONTINUED WOO0D STRUCTURAL STEEL
A.  SNOW LOADS: D. CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS: A.  ALL WOOD CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN A. DESIGN CODE: ABBREVIATIONS: BHH Partners Planners/Architects
1. GROUND SNOW LOAD, Pg = 60 PSF 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EMPLOY THE SERVICES OF AN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE AND THE 1. "SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION OF . PO Box 185
2 ROOF SNOW LOAD, Pf = 42 PSF INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY OR READY MIX SUPPLIER FOLLOWING: STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS" (AISC), LATEST EDITION. _
3 THERMAL FACTOR, Ct = 1.0 TO DESIGN CONCRETE MIXES FOR EACH TYPE OF CONCRETE 1. AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (APA) 2.  STEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL (AISC), LATEST EDITION. AB - ANCHORBOLT LLH - LONG LEG HORIZONTAL 650 3rd Ave SE Suite 10
4. EXPOSURE FACTOR, Ce = 1.0 REQUIRED. THE MIX DESIGN SHALL BE DESIGNED AND 2.  APA- THE ENGINEERED WOOD ASSOCIATION B.  MATERIALS: Perham. MN 56573
5. IMPORTANCE FACTOR, | = 1.0 PROPORTIONED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MINIMUM 3. NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION 1. WIDE FLANGE SHAPES - ASTM A992 (Fy = 50 KSI) ADDNL - ADDITIONAL LONG - LONGITUDINAL ’
6.  UNBALANCED SNOW LOAD: PER ASCE 7 DESIGN STRENGTH, AS WELL AS PLACEMENT, USE, AND (NDS) 2. HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS (HSS) - ASTM A500, GR. B (Fy=46 KSI) ALT - ALTERNATE LVL - LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
7.  DRIFT: SEE DIAGRAM SERVICEABILITY. THE MIX DESIGNS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE 4.  WESTERN WOOD PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION 3.  WELDING ELECTRODES - ASTM A233 E70 SERIES.
B.  WIND LOAD OWNER AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR 5.  US PRODUCTS STANDARD PS 20 4.  CONNECTION BOLTS - ASTM A325 APPROX -  APPROXIMATE MAX - MAXIMUM
1 WIND SPEED: 115 MPH REVIEW AND APPROVAL AT LEAST 14 DAYS PRIOR TO ANY 6 NATIONAL LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIAL DEALERS 5.  MISCELLANEOUS STEEL - ASTM A36 Revision Description Date
2 EXPOSURE CATEGORY C CONCRETE PLACEMENT. ASSOCIATION (NLBMDA) C.  INSTALLATION NOTES ARCH - ARCHITECT OR ARCHITECTURAL MIN - MINIMUM
3 INTERNAL COEFFICIENT, Gcpi = +/- 0.18 2.  THE USE OF ALL ADMIXTURES IS TO BE APPROVED BY THE 7.  AMERICAN WOOD PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (AWPA) 1. SHOP AND FIELD WELDING IS TO BE PER AWS D1.1, LATEST EDITION. BLDG - BUILDING MISC - MISCELLANEOUS
C. FLOOR LIVE LOAD (REDUCED AS APPLICABLE PER THE IBC) STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO THEIR USE. B.  NAIL ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC TABLE 2304.9.1, ALL WELDING IS TO BE PERFORMED BY CERTIFIED WELDERS ONLY.
1. EXIT/STAIRS 100 PSF 3. ALL EXTERIOR SLAB WORK SHALL HAVE 6% +/- 1% AIR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 2. THE STEEL SUPPLIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF ALL CAP BLKG - BLOCKING MNFR - MANUFACTURER
2 MECHANICAL 125 PSF ENTRAINMENT WITH A MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.45. C. ALL WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLATES, BEARING PLATES, BASE PLATES, STIFFENERS, SPLICES, AND BM - BEAM MTL - METAL
3 RESIDENTIAL 40 PSF REINFORCING MATERIALS: THE PROPERTIES OF THE NDS: CONNECTIONS UNLESS DETAILED ON THE DRAWINGS. THE STEEL
D. ROOF TRUSS LOADING 1. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE GRADE 60 (60 KSI YIELD 1. STUDS, BLOCKING, NAILERS, AND MISCELLANEOUS LUMBER SUPPLIER IS TO INCLUDE ALL BOLTS AND HOLES FOR REQUIRED BRG - BEARING NS - NEAR SIDE
1 TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF STRENGTH), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR (SPF) #2 GRADE OR BETTER "OSHA" CONNECTIONS. BSMT - BASEMENT NTS - NOTTO SCALE
2 BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF REINFORCING PLACEMENT: 2.  BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR (SPF) #2 3.  STEEL SUPPLIER IS TO PAINT AND TOUCH UP ALL STEEL PER AISC
3.  TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD VARIES, SEE SNOW LOAD 1. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL REINFORCING AROUND ALL SIDES OF ANY GRADE OR BETTER SPECIFICATION SECTION 1.24. PROVIDE A FINISHING COAT FOR ALL BTWN - BETWEEN ocC - ONCENTER
E. FLOOR TRUSS LOADING SLAB OR WALL OPENINGS GREATER THAN 24" IN ANY DIRECTION 3.  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) SHALL BE Fb = 2600 PSI, STEEL SURFACES WHICH MAY BE EXPOSED TO FREEZING olp . CAST-IN-PLACE OPNG . OPENING
1 TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 17 PSF EQUAL TO A MINIMUM OF (2) #5 BARS. EXTEND THE Fv = 285 PSI, E=1,900,000 PSI TEMPERATURES (FOR CONDENSATION PROTECTION).
2 BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF REINFORCEMENT A MINIMUM OF 2'-0" BEYOND THE EDGES OF THE 4.  TIMBERSTRAND LSL MEMBERS SHALL BE Fb = 2325 PSI, 4.  ALL STEEL IS TO BE SHOP PRIMED GREY. cJ - CONTROL JOINT OPP - OPPOSITE
3 TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD VARIES, SEE FLOOR LIVE OPENINGS. Fv =310 PSI, E=1,550,000 PSI D.  SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL STEEL MEMBERS TO THE STRUCTURAL
LOADS 2. PLACE ALL REINFORCING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILING 5.  PARALLAM PSL MEMBERS SHALL BE Fb = 2400 PSI, Fv = 190 PSI, ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO ¢ - CENTERLINE OsB - ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
STANDARDS OF ACI 315. THE REINFORCING SUPPLIER SHALL E=1,800,000 PSI FABRICATION. THE SHOP DRAWINGS ARE TO SHOW ALL MEMBER SIZES, CLR - CLEAR PERP - PERPENDICULAR
CODES PROVIDE ALL ACCESSORIES NEEDED TO SUPPORT AND SECURE 6. WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY OR LENGTHS, AND REQUIRED CONNECTION INFORMATION.
A.  MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE - 2020 ALL REINFORCING ADEQUATELY. EXPOSED TO WEATHER ARE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED E. STRUCTURAL STEEL TESTING- THE OWNER, AT HIS OWN EXPENSE, SHALL CMU - CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PC - PRECAST
3.  PROVIDE CONCRETE COVER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318. SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 GRADE OR BETTER EMPLOY THE SERVICES OF AN INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY TO TEST coL © COLUMN PL . PLATE (STEEL) Drawing Title
MISCELLANEOUS 4. ALL BAR SPLICES SHALL BE LAP TYPE AND ARE TO MEET THE 7.  EXTERIOR PLYWOOD AND THAT USED FOR FORMWORK SHALL BE THE FOLLOWING:
A.  PLACEMENT OF ALL MECHANICAL UNITS AND SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT MINIMUM LAP LENGTHS NOTED IN THE "CONCRETE REBAR EXTERIOR GRADE OR SPECIAL FORM GRADE USING CONC - CONCRETE PLF - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT GENERAL NOTES
IS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. DEVELOPMENT AND LAP SPLICE LENGTH" TABLE ON S1.0. WATERPROOF GLUE 1. HIGH STRENGTH BOLTED CONNECTIONS PER THE R.C.S.C.
B.  THE CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONCRETE PLACEMENT: D.  USE NON-CORROSIVE AND NON-STAINING HARDWARE AND FASTENERS SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR ASTM CONN - CONNECTION PSI - POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR IS 1. THE OWNER, AT HIS EXPENSE, SHALL RETAIN THE SERVICES OF FOR ALL EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS. A490 BOLTS, AS FOLLOWS: CONST - CONSTRUCTION PT - POINT
TO REPORT TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD ANY AND ALL AN INDEPENDENT TESTING FIRM TO PERFORM FIELD TESTS OF E. POSTS AND BEARING STUDS FOR BEAMS, HEADERS AND GIRDER
CONFLICTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND/OR THE ACTUAL THE CONCRETE. EACH TYPE OF CONCRETE USED SHALL BE TRUSSES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS TO THE FOUNDATION. PROVIDE PREPARATION: PRIOR TO BOLTING, VISUALLY INSPECT THE MATING CONT - CONTINUE OR CONTINUOUS Qry - QUANTITY
CONSTRUCTED CONDITIONS IMMEDIATELY. TESTED EACH DAY WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEST FOR EACH 50 BLOCKING WITHIN THE FLOOR SYSTEM TO MATCH THE POST/STUD SURFACES AND BOLT TYPE FOR ALL SLIP CRITICAL CONNECTIONS. CONTR - CONTRACTOR REF - REFERENCE
C.  UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED, NO PROVISIONS HAVE BEEN MADE IN CUBIC YARDS OF CONCRETE PLACED. EACH TEST SHALL ASSEMBLY. INSURE GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
THE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS FOR FUTURE EXPANSION OR ADDITION. CONSIST OF THREE CYLINDERS, TAKEN AND TESTED IN F.  PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE STRUCTURAL I, C-D GRADE COORD - COORDINATE REINF - REINFORCEMENT
THE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR THEIR FINAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C39 FOR STRENGTH, ASTM C143 FOR COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF U.S. PRODUCTS STANDARD BEARING BOLTS: VISUALLY INSPECT TO CONFIRM ALL PLIES OF REQD
PLACE LOADS ONLY (SEE "DESIGN LOADS"). SLUMP, AND ASTM C231 OR ASTM C173 FOR AIR CONTENT. ANY PS 1 AND THE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS OF THE APA. CONNECTED ELEMENTS HAVE BEEN BROUGHT INTO FULL CONTACT csJ - CONSTRUCTION JOINT - REQUIRED
D.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRACING ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WHICH DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE G. ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS NOT DIRECTLY BEARING ON SUPPORTING AT 100% OF THE CONNECTIONS. CTR(D) - CENTER(ED) SCHED - SCHEDULE
ELEMENTS, WITHOUT OVERSTRESSING, AS REQUIRED UNTIL THE MIX DESIGN SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO BE PLACED. MEMBERS SHALL BE CONNECTED WITH A SIMPSON OR EQUIVALENT
ENTIRE PROJECT IS COMPLETE. STOCKPILING OF ANY MATERIALS ON 2. ALL CONCRETE TEST REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FRAMING HANGER. ALL COLUMNS SHALL BE ANCHORED TOP AND SHOP FABRICATED WORK: PERFORM TESTS NOTED ABOVE, EXCEPT DBL - DOUBLE SECT - SECTION
THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IS AT THE CONTRACTOR'S OWN RISK. OWNER. BOTTOM WITH A SIMPSON OR EQUIVALENT POST CAP/BASE. BOLT TESTING MAY BE REDUCED OR DELETED IF THE FABRICATION DIA - DIAMETER SIM - SIMILAR
E. ~ PROVIDE ISOLATION JOINTS IN THE SLAB ON GRADE AROUND ALL 3.  NO WATER SHALL BE ADDED TO THE CONCRETE IN THE FIELD H.  NAIL AND/OR BOLT TOGETHER ALL LAMS OF MULTIPLE LVL BEAMS IN SHOP SATISFIES THE QUALITY CERTIFICATION PROGRAM OF AISC FOR
COLUMNS. UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. A CATEGORY 1 FABRICATOR OR A MORE STRINGENT CRITERIA. DIAG - DIAGONAL SOG - SLAB-ON-GRADE
F.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MEASURE ALL ROUGH OPENINGS IN WALLS STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. THE AMOUNT OF ANY l. SHEATHING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: TESTING MAY ALSO BE WAIVED IF THE FABRICATOR IS APPROVED BY DIM DIMENSION sp SPACE
AFTER THE DEAD LOAD ABOVE THEM IS IN PLACE. ALL WINDOW WATER ADDED SHALL BE RECORDED ON ALL COPIES OF THE 1. PLYWOOD WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED BOTH THE BUILDING OFFICIAL AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF i i
DESIGNS SHALL ACCOMMODATE A 1/2" LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION. DELIVERY TICKET. CONCRETE WITH WATER ADDED IN THE FIELD EXPOSURE 1 COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF U.S. RECORD. DL - DEAD LOAD SPECS - SPECIFICATIONS
G.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ALL NON-CONFORMING SHALL HAVE AN ADDITIONAL MIXING OF 30 DRUM REVOLUTIONS PRODUCTS STANDARDS PS 1. SEE PLAN FOR THICKNESS AND
TEST REPORTS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR BEFORE PLACEMENT. RATING. 2. WELDING, AS FOLLOWS: DN - DOWN STD - STANDARD
REVIEW BEFORE PROCEEDING FURTHER WITH THE AFFECTED WORK. 4.  CONCRETE SHALL BE DISCHARGED WITHIN 1.5 HOURS OF ITS 2. PLYWOOD USED IN CONCRETE FORMS SHALL BE APA RATED OR DTL(S) - DETAIL(S) STIFE - STIFFENER
H.  ALL LOADS AND REACTIONS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS BATCH TIME. ALLOWANCES FOR HOT WEATHER SHALL BE TAKEN HIGH DENSITY EXTERIOR OVERLAY. THE THICKNESS OF THE FILLET WELDS: VISUALLY INSPECT 100% OF ALL FILLET WELDS FOR
ARE SERVICE (WORKING) LOADS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. AS REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TIMELY COORDINATE PLYWOOD IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APA DESIGN SIZE, LENGTH, AND QUALITY PER AWS D1.1. DWG (S) - DRAWING(S) STL - STEEL
I ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL NOT BE REPAIRED, REPLACED, OR FIELD WITH THE CONCRETE SUPPLIER TO OBTAIN A MODIFIED MIX SO GUIDE "CONCRETE FORMING, V345", DWL(S) - DOWEL(S) STR -~ STRUCTURAL
MODIFIED WITHOUT THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL THAT CONCRETE PLACEMENT IS COMPLETED PRIOR TO 3. FLOOR SHEATHING WITH GYPCRETE TOPPING IS TO HAVE PROCEDURES AND PREPARATION: VERIFY THE FOLLOWING:
ENGINEER OF RECORD. STIFFENING. EXTERIOR GRADE ADHESIVE. a. QUALIFICATIONS OF ALL WELDERS AS AWS CERTIFIED EA - EACH SYM - SYMMETRICAL
SOILS 5.  SLABS-ON-GRADE ARE TO BE POURED IN A STRIP PATTERN WITH 4.  UNSUPPORTED EDGES OF ROOF SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A b. PROPOSED WELDING PROCEDURES AND MATERIALS EF  EACH FACE 8B . TOP AND BOTTOM
A ALL FOOTINGS ARE DESIGNED FOR AN ALLOWABLE NET SOIL BEARING CONTROL JOINTS AS INDICATED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. MINIMUM OF ONE PANEL EDGE CLIP PER SPAN, TONGUE & c. ADEQUATE PREPARATION OF FAYING SURFACES
INDEPENDENT TESTING TECHNOLOGIES DATED SEPTEMBER 20. 2021. THOROUGHLY WET THE GRAVEL OR SAND BASE AND COMPACT IT EDGES BE GLUED. e. PROPER TECHNIQUE AND SEQUENCE OF WELDING, CLEANING,
THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE IS TO BE VERIFIED BY A TO A SOLID FIRM CONDITION. PLACE REINFORCING, IF REQUIRED, J.  WOOD TRUSSES: AND NUMBER OF PASSES EMBED - EMBEDMENT TOB - TOP OF BEAM
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. AT THE ELEVATION WITHIN THE SLAB SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. 1. WOOD TRUSSES ARE TO BE FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH f. BACKER BARS ARE REMOVED AND EXPOSED SURFACE FILED ENGR - ENGINEER TOF - TOP OF FOOTING
B.  ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED 6. PROTECT ALL CONCRETE FROM PREMATURE DRYING AND WASH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE (TPI). CLEAN
ACCORDANGCE WITH ASTM D698 TO PROVIDE THE LISTED DESIGN SOIL 7.  ALL CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE SCREEDED TO AN EVEN AND BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF 3.  EXPANSION BOLTING AND ADHESIVE ANCHORING: BE CONTINUOUSLY EQUIP  EQUIPMENT T0S . TOP OF SLAB
BEARING VALUE. LEVEL PLANE, FLOATED, AND GIVEN A TROWELED FINISH AS THE PROJECT. THE DESIGN AND SHOP DRAWINGS ARE TO BE PRESENT DURING INSTALLATION TO VERIFY BOLT TYPE, DIMENSIONS,
C. WALL FOOTINGS ARE CENTERED ON WALLS AND COLUMN FOOTINGS SPECIFIED IN ACI 310, SECTION 11.7.3. SLOPE THE FLOOR TO ANY SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE STRUCTURAL CONCRETE TYPE, CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, PRE-DRILLED EW - EACH WAY TOW - TOP OF WALL
ARE CENTERED ON COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DRAINS OR VALLEYS AS INDICATED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATION. THE CALCULATIONS AND HOLE DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANLINESS, EMBEDMENT DEPTH,
PLANS. THE FINISHED SURFACE SHALL MEET THE FLATNESS SHOP DRAWINGS ARE TO INCLUDE THE TRUSS LAYOUT AND PROJECTION, ANCHOR SPACING, EDGE DISTANCES, AND TIGHTENING EX - EXISTING TRANS - TRANSVERSE
D.  SOIL IMPROVEMENT AND FILL PLACEMENT ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE ’ ’ ’
WITH STANDARD INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND THE SOILS REPORT, AS CRITERIA OF Ff = 25 AND Fl = 20. DESIGN FOR EACH LOAD AND SPAN CONDITION. THE DRAWINGS TORQUE. VERIFY THAT APPROPRIATE MEASURES ARE BEING TAKEN EXP - EXPANSION TYP - TYPICAL
APPLICABLE. 8.  ALL CONCRETE FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE COVERED WITH A SHALL ALSO INCLUDE THE TRUSS CONFIGURATIONS, WOOD FOR THE AIR TEMPERATURE AT THE TIME OF THE WORK.
E CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FOR ALL SLABS-ON-GRADE SHALL BE IN LAYER OF 4 MIL PLASTIC. THE COVERING SHALL BE PLACED AS GRADE, LOADING, MEMBER STRESSES, LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION, EXT - EXTERIOR UNO - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND THE SOILS SOON AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT MARRING THE SURFACE AND SHALL DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION, AND CAMBER REQUIREMENTS, IF ANY. 4.  ALL TESTING REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER. END  FOUNDATION VERT . VERTICAL
REPORT, AS APPLICABLE. BE LEFT IN-PLACE NOT LESS THAN SEVEN DAYS. THE COVERING 3.  ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE LIMITED TO A LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION
F PROVIDE FOUNDATION DRAINAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SHALL BE SECURELY ANCHORED IN-PLACE WITH SAND PLACED OF SPAN/360 AND SHALL BE CAMBERED FOR DEAD LOAD FS - FARSIDE w/ - WITH
INDUSTRY PRACTICE, THE CODE, AND THE SOILS REPORT, AS CONTINUOUSLY AROUND THE SLAB EDGES AND AT INTERMEDIATE DEFLECTION. TG . FOOTING WP  WORKING POINT
APPLICABLE. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF POINTS AS NECESSARY. 4.  FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE LIMITED TO A LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION
OTHERS. 9.  SAW CUTTING OF THE CONTROL JOINTS IS TO BE COMPLETED OF SPAN/480 AND SHALL BE CAMBERED FOR DEAD LOAD FV - FIELD VERIFY WT - WEIGHT
INDUSTRY PRACTICE, THE CODE, AND THE SOILS REPORT, AS SAWING WITHOUT RAVELING, BUT BEFORE RANDOM CRACKING 5.  LATERALLY BRACE ALL TRUSSES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GT - GIRDER TRUSS
APPLICABLE. FOUNDATION INSULATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OCCURS. INSTALL JOINT SEALANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND AS SHOWN ON THE HORIZ - HORIZONTAL
OTHERS. MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
H  PROVIDE FOUNDATION WATER-PROOFING AND/OR DAMP-PROOFING IN 10. DO NOT PLACE CONCRETE ON FROZEN GROUND, SNOW, OR 6. PROVIDE A SIMPSON OR EQUIVALENT HOLD DOWN ANCHOR AT HT - HEIGHT
ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD INDUSTRY PRACTICE, THE CODE, AND FROST OR IN FORMS CONTAINING SNOW OR FROST. EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING POINT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INT  NTERIOR
THE SOILS REPORT, AS APPLICABLE. FOUNDATION WATER-PROOFING 1. ALL CONCRETE IS TO BE COMPACTED DURING PLACEMENT WITH
AND/OR DAMP-PROOFING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OTHERS. INTERNAL VIBRATORS AT A MINIMUM OF 8000 VPM. THE JST - JoisT
I, PROVIDE UTILITY CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SOIL CONTRACTOR IS TO PROTECT THE CONCRETE AGAINST T . JOINT
REPORT. SEGREGATION AND OVER-VIBRATION.
CONCRETE FORM WORK, REINFORCEMENT AND PLACEMENT SPECIAL K - KIP
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE INSPECTION:
A. CODES - LATEST EDITION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE: 1. THE OWNER, AT HIS OWN EXPENSE, SHALL RETAIN A SPECIAL LB(S) - POUND(S)
ACI 301 "SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS" INSPECTOR UNDER HOURLY CONTRACT TO INSPECT THE
ACI 305 "RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR HOT WEATHER CONCRETING" FOLLOWING ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SECTION 1705.3: LL - LIVELOAD
ACI 306 "RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR COLD WEATHER CONCRETING" a. CONCRETE FORMWORK DIMENSIONS, EXCLUDING LLV - LONG LEG VERTICAL
ACI 315 "MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING REINFORCED SLABS-ON-GRADE, AND STRIP FOOTINGS WITHOUT
CONCRETE STRUCTURES" TRANSVERSE REINFORCEMENT. VERIFY THE FORMWORK
ACI 318 "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL SIZE, LOCATION, AND CONFIGURATION ONLY AS IT AFFECTS
CONCRETE" THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE ELEMENT BEING
ACI 347 "RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR CONCRETE FORMWORK" PLACED. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
ACI 304 "GUIDE FOR MEASURING, MIXING, TRANSPORTING, AND b.  CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, EXCLUDING IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR INSPECTIONS, THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WILL ALSO REQUIRE SPECIAL
PLACING CONCRETE SLABS-ON-GRADE, STRIP FOOTINGS WITHOUT TRANSVERSE INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 1700 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE & THE ENGINEERING,LLC
ACI 117 "STANDARD TOLERANCES FOR CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION AND REINFORCEMENT, AND TOPPING SLABS. VERIFY THE GUIDELINES FOR SPECIAL INSPECTION & TESTING PO Box 158
MATERIALS" FOLLOWING: & : 17 E Centennial 84 Dr Ste C
B.  MATERIAL PROPERTY SPECIFICATIONS: 1. REINFORCING BAR SIZE, LOCATION, AND GRADE TECHNICAL TYPE OF New York Mills, MN 56567
12 : IF:’%'ET:\-S’C\;B ECCI;ER/ITFENTA-SATS’\AT '\élg 50 TYPE 1 2. REINFORCING IS FREE OF DIRT, EXCESSIVE RUST, SECTION ARTICLE DESCRIPTION | |\ cbrcToR REMARKS Ph: 218.385.2044
: - AND DAMAGE Fax: 218.385.2048
3.  COARSE AGGREGATE - ASTM C33 3.  REINFORCING IS ADEQUATELY TIED, CHAIRED, AND
4. READY MIX CONCRETE - ASTM C94 SUPPORTED 1705 2 STEEL SI-S MATERIAL VERIFICATION & STRUCTURAL
5. REINFORCING BARS - ASTM A615 4.  PROPER REINFORCING CLEAR AND COVER DISTANCES DETAILS
C.  MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (F'c) AT 28 DAYS SHALL 5.  BARLAPS FOR PROPER LENGTH AND STAGGER BAR 1705 3 CONCRETE SI-S, SI-T CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH | hereby certify that this plan, specification or
BE: 6.  BENDS FOR MINIMUM DIAMETER, SLOPE, AND LENGTH INSPECTION OF CONCRETE AND report was prepared by me or under my direct
12 : g;EIEPAFDOgOT(I)'\#CliNSGS 2888 Eg: c. PREPARATION AND PLACEMENT OF ALL CONCRETE AND REINFORCEMENT PLACEMENT supervision and that | am a duly Licensed
: CURING METHODS, EXCLUDING SLABS-ON-GRADE, STRIP Professional Engineer under the laws of the
3. WALLS 3500 PSI FOOTINGS WITHOUT TRANSVERSE REINFORCEMENT, AND 1705 5 WOOoD SI-S FABRICATOR CERTIFICATION, State of Minnesota. .
4, INTERIOR SLABS-ON-GRADE 4000 PSI TOPPING SLABS. VERIFY THE FOLLOWING: DIAPHRAGMS & SHEARWALLS
5.  EXTERIOR SLABS 4500 PSI 1. ACCEPTABLE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF BASE PRIOR 1705 6 SOILS SI-T SOIL COMPACTION & VERIFICATION OF Signed:
TO PLACEMENT SOIL CAPACITY
% AVOIDS SEGREGATION AND CONTAMINATION CONGCRETE REINFORCEMENT A —
3. THE CONCRETE IS PROPERLY CONSOLIDATED DEVELOPMENT AND LAP SPLICE LENGTH DRAWING LIST Date:_09-29-21  License Number: _47529
4.  REINFORCEMENT REMAINS AT ITS PROPER LOCATION
REINFORCEMENT CONCRETE COVER 5. THE SPECIFIED CURING PROCEDURES ARE BEING BAR SIZE | F'c =3000PSI | F'c=4000PSI | Fc= 4500 PSI DESCRIPTION DWG NO
FOLLOWED AND THAT HOT AND COLD WEATHER -
LOCATION MINIMUM COVER PROCEDURES ARE BEING FOLLOWED, AS REQUIRED 43 177 150 147 GENERAL NOTES 310 broject Tile
CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND . d. BOLTS INSTALLED IN CONCRETE. VERIFY THE FOLLOWING: .
PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH 3 1. BOLTS MEET THE SPECIFIED SIZE, TYPE, SPACING, 44 9o 19" 18" S & Z B |d
BARS EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR EARTH " CONFIGURATION, EMBEDMENT, AND QUALITY FOUNDATION PLAN S2.0 uliaing
(#6 THROUGH #18 BARS) 2 2. PROPER CONCRETE PLACEMENT AND 105 East Main Street
CONSOLIDATION AROUND ALL BOLTS #5 28" 24" 23" FLOO R/LOVV ROOF FRAM I NG PLAN 83 O
BARS EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR EARTH o . Vergas, MN
(#5 BARS AND SMALLER) 2 #6 33" 29" o7"
SLABS, WALL AND JOISTS NOT EXPOSED 12 UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN S3.1
TO WEATHER OR EARTH (#14 & #18 BARS 2 #7 48" 42" 40"
( ’ FOUNDATION SECTIONS & DETAILS S4.0
SLABS, WALL AND JOISTS NOT EXPOSED i 55 45" 45" o1 043
TO WEATHER OR EARTH 3n -
A 4 FRAMING SECTIONS & DETAILS S5.0
BEAMS & COLUMNS NOT EXPOSED TO . 1. BAR COVER IS TO BE GREATER THAN BAR DIAMETER, BUT NOT LESS THAN % KHH JPS 1 O
WEATHER OR CARTH 13 2 SAR SPACINGIS TOOE CREATER THANSOARDIMETERS. e FRAMING SECTIONS & DETAILS S5.1 .
09-29-21
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FOUNDATION NOTES

ALL ANCHOR BOLTS ARE TO BE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS
STEEL.

2. SLAB-ON-GRADE IS TO BE PLACED ON A MINIMUM OF 6" OF
GRANULAR FILL. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR VAPOR
BARRIER REQUIREMENTS.

3. SEE 1/S4.0 AND 2/S4.0 FOR SLAB CONTROL AND CONSTRUCTION
JOINT DETAILS.

4. SEE 3/S4.0 AND 4/S4.0 FOR LAPPING OF HORIZONTAL
REINFORCEMENT AT WALL CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS.

5. STRIP FOOTINGS ARE CENTERED ON WALLS AND SPREAD FOOTINGS
ARE CENTERED ON COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. VERIFY DOOR OPENING LOCATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.

7. CONTROL JOINTS FOR THE SLAB-ON-GRADE ARE TO BE SPACED AT A
MAXIMUM OF 12'-0" ON CENTER IN A SQUARE PATTERN. LENGTH TO
WIDTH RATIO NOT TO EXCEED 1.5:1.

8. CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE 5'-0" MINIMUM FROST PROTECTION TO
THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING.

9. CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL UNSUITABLE SOILS AS REQUIRED
BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

10. MATERIAL TYPE, COMPACTION & TESTING FREQUENCY OF
ENGINEERED FILL IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO MEET THE
SPECIFIED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE.

11. CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD LOCATE STEP FOOTINGS. SEE 6/S4.0 FOR
STEP FOOTING DETAIL.

KEY NOTES:

@—DOWEL THICKENED SLAB TO FND WALL w/ (2) #5x3'-0" HOOKS
SEE 17/54.0

@—HOLDOUT TOP OF 6" CONCRETE WALL AT COLUMN/BASE PLATE
SEE 16/54.0

@—PROVIDE HOLDOUT IN WALL AT BASE PLATE - SEE 15/54.0
@—STEP TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL - VERIFY LOCATION w/ ARCH

@—HOOK SLAB TO FOUNDATION WALL w/ #4x4'-0" HOOKS @ 24" OC
FROM CORNER OF BUILDING TO SOUTH SIDE OF STOOP

@—RETAINING WALL BY OTHERS

FOUNDATION PLAN LEGEND:

FOUNDATION WALL

Emmsss - FOUNDATION WALL AT DOORS/STOOPS - TOW EL = 99'-4"
FX - FOOTING NOTATION - SEE SCHEDULE
PX - PIER NOTATION - SEE SCHEDULE
§S———g - STEPFOOTING - SEE 6/S4.0
MARK SIZE REINFORCEMENT NOTES

F1 4'-0"x4'-0"x1'-0" (4) #5 BARS EACH WAY -

F2 5'-0"x5'-0"x1'-0" (5) #5 BARS EACH WAY -

F3 6'-6"x6'-6"x1'-0" (6) #5 BARS EACH WAY -

TS1 2'-0"XCONTx1'-0" (2) #5 HORIZ BARS

THICKENED SLAB

WF1 | 1-8"xCONTx1'-0" (2) #5 HORIZ BARS TYP @ STOOPS

WF2 | 2-0"xCONTx1'-0" (2) #5 HORIZ BARS -

WF3 | 2-6"xCONTx1'-0" (2) #5 HORIZ BARS ]

WF4 | 3-6"xCONTx1'-0" SEE 10/54.0 -

PIER SCHEDULE
MARK DETAIL

P1 21/84.0

P2 22/S4.0

P3 23/54.0

75'-0"

38"0"

3" 34!_0111
4 2

1l
24107

©

' ln '
15 -44 ZZ

4!_0!!

34|_0||

4!_0!!

740"
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FRAMING NOTES:

EXTERIOR WALLS & INTERIOR BEARING WALLS UNO (12'-0" TALL WALLS)
e 2x6 SPF SELECT STRUCTURAL GRADE STUDS AT 16" ON CENTER

e (2)2x6 SYP NO. 1 GRADE TOP PLATE

e 2x6 SYP NO. 2 GRADE TREATED BTM PLATE

2. SEE PLAN FOR FRAMING AT 16'-6" TALL WALLS.

3. ALL DOUBLE TOP PLATES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS WITH STAGGERED
SPLICES. TOP PLATES ARE TO BE SPLICED AT STUD LOCATIONS. SEE
2/85.0.

4. ALL FRAMING MEMBERS ARE TO BE SPF NO. 2 GRADE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

5. GANG/BEARING STUDS AT GIRDER TRUSSES AND BEAMS ARE TO BE
FASTENED TOGETHER WITH 10d NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER STAGGERED.

6. GIRDER TRUSSES ARE TO BEAR ON A MINIMUM OF (3) 2x6 BEARING
STUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE SHEATHED WITH 3" APA RATED PLYWOOD
OR OSB AND ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER AT
PANEL EDGES AND 12" ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

8. VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS WITH
THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

9. ALL TRUSS BEARING ELEVATIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED WITH THE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

10. SEE TRUSS DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL BRACING.

11. COORDINATE TRUSS LAYOUT AND CONFIGURATION w/ MECHANICAL.

12. ALL STEEL BEAM SHEAR CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY THE
STEEL SUPPLIER FOR THE SERVICE (WORKING) LOAD/REACTIONS
NOTED ON THE PLAN. SEE 3/S5.1 FOR TYPICAL SHEAR CONNECTION
DETAIL.

13. THE FLOOR IS TO BE SHEATHED WITH " APA RATED 48/24 MINIMUM
TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD AND IS TO BE FASTENED WITH 10d
NAILS AT 4" OC AT ALL SUPPORTS. GLUE SHEATHING TO FLOOR
TRUSSES AND AT TONGUE AND GROOVE JOINTS.

15. SEE 2/S5.1 FOR SNOW DRIFT LOADS ON LOWER ROOF.

16. THE ROOF IS TO BE SHEATHED WITH " APA RATED 48/24 MIN TONGUE &
GROOVE PLYWOOD AND IS TO BE FASTENED WITH 10d NAILS AT 4" ON
CENTER AT ALL SUPPORTS. ALL SHEATHING IS TO SPAN A MINIMUM OF

(3) TRUSS SPACES.

— FRAMING

- SHEATHING
PATTERN

B2

%
77\ PARTIAL PLAN
@ STAIR LANDING

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

KEY NOTES:

@— 24" DEEP PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES @ 16" OC

@— PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" OC

@— 2x10 SPF NO. 2 JOISTS @ 16" OC w/ JOIST HANGER EACH END
BY SUPPLIER

@— FASTEN 2x10 SPF NO. 2 LEDGER TO WALL STUDS w/ (2)
SIMPSON SDWS22400 SCREWS @ 16" OC AT STAIR LANDING

@— 2x8 SPF SELECT STRUCTURAL STUDS @ 16" OC w/ (2) 2x8 SPF
NO. 2 TOP PLATE & 2x8 SYP NO. 2 TREATED SILL PLATE

(6} 13x5% LSL STUDS @ 16" OC w/ (2) 2x6 SFP NO. 2 TOP PLATE & 2x6

SYP NO. 2 TREATED SILL PLATE

@— SEE 1/S3.0 FOR LANDING FRAMING

PROVIDE SIMPSON HDU4 w/ '@ THREADED ROD & SIMPSON
SET-3G ADHESIVE (12" EMBED) AT STUDS DIRECTLY BELOW
HOLDOWN STRAPS FROM SHEAR WALL ABOVE (SEE S3.1)

@— PROVIDE HOLDOWN EACH SIDE OF COLUMN - SEE SHEAR WALL

SCHEDULE FOR HOLDOWN

13x52 LSL STUDS @ 12" OC w/ (2) 2x6 SYP NO. 1 TOP PLATE &
(1) 2x6 SYP NO. 2 TREATED SILL PLATE

@— LOCATE FLOOR TRUSS DIRECTLY ABOVE SHEAR WALL

@— 2x6 SPF SELECT STRUCTURAL STUDS @ 12" OC w/ (2) 2x6 SYP
NO. 1 TOP PLATE & (1) 2x6 SYP NO. 2 TREATED SILL PLATE

14x3} LSL STUDS @ 16" OC w/ (2) 2x4 SPF NO. 2 TOP PLATE &
(1) 2x4 SYP NO. 2 TREATED SILL PLATE

HANGER BEAM TO GIRDER TRUSS - HANGER BY TRUSS
SUPPLIER TYP

@— BALLOON FRAME WALL FULL HEIGHT AT STAIRS

DESIGN FLOOR AT MECHANICAL ROOM FOR 125 PSF LIVE LOAD

@— DESIGN TRUSS BELOW WALL FOR Wp, =220 PLF, Wg = 200 PLF,
WLL = 100 PLF

BEAM SCHEDULE

MARK SIZE BRG STUDS UNO
B1 (2) 2x10 (2) 2x6
B2 (3) 2x10 (2) 2x6
B3 (3) 13x97 LVL (3) 2x6
B4 (3) 13x11Z LVL (3) 2x6
B5 (3) 13x24 LVL (6) 2x6

HEADER SCHEDULE

MARK SIZE BRG STUDS UNO | KING STUDS
H1 (2) 2x10 (1) 2x6 (1) 2x6
H2 (3) 2x10 (1) 2x6 (1) 2x6
H3 (3) 2x10 (1) 2x6 (2) 2x6
H4 (3) 2x10 (1) 2x8 (2) 2x8
H5 (2) 13x97 LVL (1) 2x8 (3) 2x8
H6 (2) 13x93 LVL (1) 2x6 (1) 2x6
H7 (2) 13x97 LVL (1) 2x6 (2) 2x6
H8 (2) 13x9% LVL (1) 2x6 (3) 2x6
H9 (3) 13x97 LVL (2) 2x6 OR (2) 2x8 | (1) 2x6 OR (1) 2x8
H10 (3) 13x97 LVL (2) 2x6 (2) 2x6
H11 (3) 13x94 LVL (1) 13x53 LSL (5) 13x53 LSL
H12 (3) 13x115 LVL (2) 2x8 (4) 2x8
H13 (3) 13x14 LVL (3) 2x6 (3) 2x6
H14 (3) 13x16 LVL (3) 2x6 (3) 2x6
H15 (3) 13x14 LVL (3) 2x8 (2) 2x8

NOTE: 1) SEE DETAIL 1/S5.0
2) KING/BEARING STUD SIZE TO MATCH WALL FRAMING

SEE KEYNOTE (&)

FOR WALL FRAMING

©
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PLAN
NORTH TRUE
FLOOR/LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN /] \"™
SCALE " = 10" \J./
FASTENING END - WOOD FRAME WALL
MARK DESCRIPTION POST HOLDOWN ANCHOR EACH END UNO NOTES
SIZE EDGE | INTERIOR ————x - HEADER AT DOOR/WINDOW OPENING - SEE SCHEDULE
#6 TYPES OR W —v>rrr— - SHEARWALL - SEE SCHEDULE
5"
& GYPSUM EACH ; ]
W1 8 DRYWALL 4 4 2) 2x6 NONE -
S FACE oc oc @) © o - HOLDOWN - SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
SCREWS
5 GYPSUM #6 TYPE S OR W
SW2 8 DRYWALL 4" 0C 4" 0C (2) 2x6 NONE BLOCK PANEL EDGES BEAM SHEAR REACTION
BLOCK PANELEDGES | goRews '7 CONNECTION BY SUPPLIER —l
3" APA RATED
2 " n 2 2X6 _
SW3 | 2 R OSE 8d NAILS 4" OC 12" 0C 2) NONE _XXK WXXXX XK
BLOCK PANEL EDGES
2" APA RATED J j
2
SW4 | PLYWOOD OR OSB 8d NAILS 3"0C 12" OC (2) 2x6 NONE SEE 24/55.0 FOR BASE OF BEAM SIZE COLUMN
BLOCK PANEL EDGES WALL CONNECTION TO SEE PLAN
FLOOR TRUSSES TYP
i APA RATED SIMPSON MSTC40 w/ (10) 0.148"@x31" NAILS STF?EEQIﬁg'ng\TE .
" " 2)2
i My yErec e Bt B e (20 NAILS TOTAL) SEE 21/85.0 BELOW OPENINGS COLUMN SCHEDULE
: BLOCK PANEL EDGES
BASE PLATE SIZE ANCHOR BOLTS
1" APA RATED SIMPSON HDUA w/ £ THREADED ROD & MARK Sz SIZE TYPE DIAMETER | TYPE
2 -
SW6 | PLYWOOD OR OSB 8d NAILS 4" 0C 12" OC (2) 2x6 Z‘\l""DF’/fTOg‘ IESAIIE'ITESI;{GOAI\:DIJ’-IAENSI?(E1E2'§CE>TABEI’E\IIDD BLOCK PANEL EDGES
BLOCK PANEL EDGES ( ) C1 HSS5x5x PL'x11"%0"11" BP-1 4 30AB | AB-
SEE 20/S4.0
3" APA RATED SIMPSON HDU4 w/ §"@ THREADED ROD & c2 HSS5x5x3 PL 1"x11"x1"-0" BP-2 (4)3'0 AB AB-1
SW7 | PLYWOOD OR OSB 8d NAILS 3" 0C 3" 0C (2)2x6 | SIMPSON SET-3G ADHESIVE (12 EMBED @ | g 5o pANEL EDGES c3 HSSExdx PL 1"x11"x1-2" BP-3 4)30AB | AB-2
FND WALL, 8" EMBED @ THICKENED SLAB) 3 i
BLOCK PANEL EDGES SEE 20/84.0
' c4 HSS6x4x3 PL 1"x11"x1"-2" BP-4 (4)3'0 AB AB-2
NOTE: 1) SHEAR WALLS ARE TO BE FRAMED WITH 2x4 OR 2x6 STUDS AT 16" OC
2) SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL UL & STC REQUIREMENTS NOTES: 1) SEE 4/S5.1 FOR BASE PLATE TYPES
3) BLOCK ALL PANEL EDGES AT SHEARWALLS 2) SEE 24/S4.0 FOR ANCHOR ROD TYPES
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FRAMING NOTES:

1. EXTERIOR WALLS & INTERIOR BEARING WALLS UNO (8'-23" TALL WALLS)
e 2x6 SPF NO. 2 GRADE STUDS AT 16" ON CENTER
e (2) 2x6 SPF NO. 2 GRADE TOP PLATE

e (2) 2x6 SPF NO. 2 GRADE BTM PLATE

2. ALL DOUBLE TOP PLATES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS WITH STAGGERED — —
Revision Description Date

SPLICES. TOP PLATES ARE TO BE SPLICED AT STUD LOCATIONS. SEE
2/S5.0. A C
TRUSS BRG

4. GANG/BEARING STUDS ARE TO BE FASTENED TOGETHER WITH 16d
NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER STAGGERED.

3. ALL FRAMING MEMBERS ARE TO BE SPF NO. 2 GRADE UNLESS NOTED
@ EL = 122-33"

OTHERWISE.
5. GIRDER TRUSSES ARE TO BEAR ON A MINIMUM OF (3) 2x6 BEARING H9 SW4 Ho SW4 Ho

STUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

HD

6. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE SHEATHED WITH 3" MIN APA RATED

PLYWOOD OR OSB. FASTEN PANELS WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER
AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

TRUSS BRG

H2
i

7. VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS WITH
THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

@ % EL = 122-3"

8. ALL TRUSS BEARING ELEVATIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED WITH THE H6 Sw4 H1 Sw4 H1 Sw4 H1 Sw4 H1 SW4 H6

SEE 1/S5.1
.
o)

()

SHEAR WALL - SW5

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. [ ' Drawing Title
9. SEE 2/S5.1 FOR SNOW DRIFT DIAGRAM. o0

UPPER ROOF FRAMING
10. ALL STEEL BEAM SHEAR CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY THE 3 S50

PLAN
STEEL SUPPLIER FOR THE SERVICE (WORKING) LOAD/REACTIONS

HD

NOTED ON THE PLAN. SEE 3/S5.1 FOR TYPICAL SHEAR CONNECTION HIGH

H1

DETAIL. \

11. ROOF TRUSS SLOPE IS NOT TO BE LESS THAN #' PER FOOT. SEE o
ARCHITECTURAL FOR ROOF SLOPE.

12. THE ROOF IS TO BE SHEATHED WITH §" MINIMUM APA RATED 48/24 MIN
PLYWOOD OR OSB AND IS TO BE FASTENED WITH 10d NAILS AT 4" OC
AT ALL SUPPORTS. ALL SHEATHING IS TO SPAN A MINIMUM OF (3) { 14

TRUSS SPACES. S5.0

\_‘ LOW %
::?Russ BRG —3) L@E

\
Sw3 &

@
/ SW2

&

]
]

di

. o

50K W24x68 50K

) SW1
\ A\

TOB EL = 124"-43"
VERIFY w/ TRUSS
SUPPLIER

\ \@ N 3)
KEY NOTES: © ) = «

@— PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" OC MAX

SEE KEYNOTE (6)

g
< 20
S5.0
EL = 122'-33"

H2 H2 B4

FOR WALL FRAMING

N— FRAMING

H9

y

723\
S5.0
N

&

22

2\
/
/_w( T 1T3.55.0
2/

- SHEATHING
PATTERN

15
S5.0

&
|
T
©

SW3

HD
=
w

@— ROOF HATCH OPENING - SEE ARCH FOR SIZE & LOCATION

\B/,( GT
SW3

A
3
Sw2
)
3

@— AIR CONDITIONING UNIT - DESIGN TRUSS FOR 400 LB UNIT
LOAD VERIFY SIZE & LOCATION w/ MECHANICAL - PROVIDE 2x6
BLOCKING BELOW PERIMETER OF UNIT w/ HANGER EACH END
TO TRUSS

20
S5.0

/
@I
2

H1

SHEAR WALL - SW5
SEE 1/S5.1
H2
\ SW2
/
(&)1

@— MAU - DESIGN TRUSSES FOR 2500 LB LOAD - PROVIDE 2x6
BLOCKING BELOW PERIMETER OF UNIT w/ HANGER EACH END
TO ROOF TRUSS - VERIFY SIZE & LOCATION w/ MECHANICAL

HD

@— PROVIDE ROOF TRUSS DIRECTLY ABOVE SHEAR WALL H9 SW3 H1 SW3 H1 SW3 H1 SW3 H2 H1 SW3 H6 SW3 H1 SW3 H1 SW3 \ H9
TRUSS BRG

@ EL = 122'-33"

@— 2x8 SPF SELECT STRUCTURAL STUDS @ 16" OC w/ 2x8 SPF NO.
2 TOP PLATE & 2x8 SYP NO. 2 TREATED SILL PLATE

@— HANGER BEAM TO ROOF TRUSS/BEAM - HANGER BY TRUSS
SUPPLIER TYPICAL AT ROOF HATCH

BEAM SCHEDULE

MARK SIZE

BRG STUDS UNO

PLAN

B1 (2) 2x10 (2) 2x6 NORTH TRUE

@20 UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN @

B2 (3) 2x10

SCHIK

ENGINEERING,LLC
PO Box 158

17 E Centennial 84 Dr Ste C

New York Mills, MN 56567

Ph: 218.385.2044

Fax: 218.385.2048

B3 (3) 13x97 LVL (3) 2x6

B4 (3) 13x115 LVL (3) 2x6

B5 (3) 13x24 LVL (6) 2x6

FRAMING PLAN LEGEND:

- WOOD FRAME WALL

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

FASTENING END
MARK DESCRIPTION

HOLDOWN ANCHOR EACH END UNO NOTES

POST T—— - HEADER AT DOOR/WINDOW OPENING - SEE SCHEDULE
HEADER SCHEDULE SIzE EDGE INTERIOR —wzzzzz— - SHEARWALL - SEE SCHEDULE
#6 TYPES OR W

§l| - -
g GYPFSAUCI\é EACH DRYWALL 4" 0OC 4" 0C (2) 2x6 NONE ) Ho HOLDOWN - SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

SCREWS
# TYPESOR W |7 BEAM SHEAR REACTION —l

MARK SIZE
HA1
H2
H3
H4

BRG STUDS UNO |  KING STUDS SWi1
2) 2x10 (1) 2x6 (1) 2x6
2x6 & GYPSUM

) )

3) 2x10 (1) (1) Sua

3) 2x10 (1) 2x6 (2) 2x6 BLOCK PANEL EDGES
3) 2x10 (1) 2)

| hereby certify that this plan, specification or
report was prepared by me or under my direct
supervision and that | am a duly Licensed
Professional Engineer under the laws of the
State of Minnesota. -

DRYWALL 4" OC 4" OC (2) 2x6 NONE BLOCK PANEL EDGES CONNECTION BY SUPPLIER
SCREWS

WXXXxXX XXK

(
(
(
(

I XXK
2" APA RATED 8d NAILS 4"0C 12" OC (2) 2x6 NONE ] N

2) 2x8
SW3 PLYWOOD OR OSB

H5 (2) 13x93 LVL (1) 2x8 (3) 2x8

j& Signed:
BLOCK PANEL EDGES COLUMN Print Name: Jason Schik

H6 (2) 13x9% LVL (1) 2x6 (1) 2x6 SW4 | PLYWOOD OR OSB 8d NAILS 3"0C 12" OC (2) 2x6 NONE S@iﬁ/ ggﬁl;ggﬁéﬁﬁg SEE P#ﬁ';
BLOCK PANEL EDGES

(2) 2%6 FLOOR TRUSSES

BEAM SIZE J

1" APA RATED
Date: 09-29-21 License Number: 47529

H7 (2) 13x93 LVL (1) 2x6

SEE 1/585.1 FOR

1" APA RATED SIMPSON MSTC40 w/ (10) 0.148"@x3" NAILS

H8 (2) 13x93 LVL (1) 2x6 (3) 2x6

STRAPPING ABOVE &
BELOW OPENINGS
BLOCK PANEL EDGES

SIMPSON HDU4 w/ 2"@ THREADED ROD & MARK SIZE
SIMPSON SET-3G ADHESIVE EACH END SIZE TYPE
2) 2x6
@ AND AT CENTER OF PANEL (12" EMBED) BLOCK PANEL EDGES 3 T <t <n
SEE 20/S4.0 C1 HSS5x5x3 PL £"x11"x0'-11 BP-1

8d NAILS 3"0C 12" OC (2) 2x6 EACH SIDE OF FLOOR SYSTEM

(20 NAILS TOTAL) SEE 21/S5.0

SW5 PLYWOOD OR OSB
BLOCK PANEL EDGES

COLUMN SCHEDULE Project Title

BASE PLATE SIZE S & Z BUIIdIng
105 East Main Street
Vergas, MN

H9 (3) 13x97 LVL (2) 2x6 OR (2) 2x8 | (1) 2x6 OR (1) 2x8

ANCHOR BOLTS
DIAMETER TYPE

H10 (3) 13x94 LVL (2) 2x6 (2) 2x6 1" APA RATED

SW6 PLYWOOD OR OSB
BLOCK PANEL EDGES

8d NAILS 4" OC 12" OC

H11 (3) 13x9F LVL (1) 13x53 LSL (5) 13x53 LSL

(4)2'@ AB AB-1

H12

(3) 13x115 LVL

(2) 2x8

(4) 2x8

H13

(3) 13x14 LVL

(3) 2x6

(3) 2x6

H14

(3) 13x16 LVL

(3) 2x6

(3) 2x6

Sw7

1" APA RATED
PLYWOOD OR OSB
BLOCK PANEL EDGES

8d NAILS 3"0C

3"0C

(2) 2x6

SIMPSON HDU4 w/ 3"@ THREADED ROD &
SIMPSON SET-3G ADHESIVE (12" EMBED @
FND WALL, 8" EMBED @ THICKENED SLAB)

SEE 20/54.0

BLOCK PANEL EDGES

H15

(3) 13x14 LVL

(3) 2x8

(2) 2x8

NOTE: 1) SEE DETAIL 1/S5.0

2) KING/BEARING STUD SIZE TO MATCH WALL FRAMING

NOTE: 1) SHEAR WALLS ARE TO BE FRAMED WITH 2x4 OR 2x6 STUDS AT 16" OC

2) SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL UL & STC REQUIREMENTS

3) BLOCK ALL PANEL EDGES AT SHEARWALLS

c2 HSS5x5x3 PL 1"x11"x1'-0" BP-2 (4)3'0 AB

AB-1

c3 HSS6x4x PL 1"x11"x1'-2" BP-3 (4)3'0 AB

AB-2

PL 1"x11"x1'-2" BP-4

c4 HSS6x4x3 (4)$'0 AB

AB-2

NOTES: 1) SEE 4/S5.1 FOR BASE PLATE TYPES
2) SEE 24/S4.0 FOR ANCHOR ROD TYPES

Project Number Sheet No.

21.043

Drawn By Checked

KHH JPS

Date

09-29-21

S3.1

© COPYRIGHT SCHIK ENGINEERING, LLC 2021




NOTE:

SAWCUT SHALL BE EXECUTED AS SOON AS CONCRETE HAS HARDENED
SUFFICIENTLY TO PREVENT AGGREGATE FROM DISLODGING FROM
SAW AND PRIOR TO SHRINKAGE STRESS CRACKING

SAWCUT TO BE FILLED
w/ JOINT SEALANT

SEE PLAN FOR SLAB

ALTERNATE HOOK 2'-0" MIN LAP
DIRECTION \

< \q p
R <
X - - 4 A4 hd <

4% p

4 < A ‘ 4 q bl 4
FIRST POUR SECOND POUR a \
6" MIN 1" WIDE x "D" DEEP
10" MAX SAWCUT FILLED g

REINF TO STOP

1" WIDE x "D" DEEP D=

w/ JOINT SEALER
SLAB THICKNESS

\ PROVIDE CORNER BARS
OF SAME SIZE AS HORIZ

SHORT OF JOINT
SAWCUT

REINF

2'-0" MIN LAP

. N
_ SLAB THICKNESS

HORIZ REINF TYP

J' )
; [ 7 ’

“REINFORCEMENT D - . !
< z — T o] 3"@ x 1-4" LONG
B — 7 I SMOOTH DWLS
| - - - @ 18" OC
7T\ DETAIL 7\ DETAIL

W CONTROL JOINT

7\ DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" W CONSTRUCTION JOINT

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

@ INTERSECTION REINF

VA
SEE PLAN
2'-0" MIN LAP SEE PLAN _\i; R
. FOR REINF < 4
i 4,9 < i <4 4 A
44 " 4
F - e — 3"CLR ;
< 4 TYP 4 P N
4 = A< 4
v <)
o 4
5 Aq \ < a A< 4 ) < |
z PROVIDE CORNER BARS 3 - =
= ' OF SAME SIZE AS HORIZ Al z <
5 9 \ REINF N ae. -y <
E\Il < 4 o . 4
q\ 4 w A < P
HORIZ REINF TYP N 4 D PR A 2
4 > 4 4
y < <.
4 A4
-_‘(\__
7\ DETAIL 73\ DETAIL

@ CORNER REINF

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

@ FTG CORNER REINF

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

WALL T .
SEE PLAN BEYOND STUD WALL STL COLUMN BASE PLATE "
SEE PLAN STUD WALL
THERMAL BREAK SEE PLAN BOND BREAKER SEE PLAN SEE PLAN ] SLAB-ON-GRADE
) SEE ARCH SLAB-ON-GRADE PAINT COLUMN ! 12" NON-SHRINK SEE PLAN
6" THICK SLAB w/ 2x TREATED —WINE BELOW SLAB w/ GROUT SHEATHING
#4 BARS @ 12" OC \ SLAB-ON-GRADE SILL PLATE SEE PLAN TOSEL =
SEE PLAN BITUMINOUS PAINT SLAB-ON-GRADE SEE PLAN ) .
EACH WAY \ SLOPE TOS EL SLOPE GRADE — J= TOSEL= g . / SEE PLAN 8" CONC oy SEEPLAN
CENTERED IN SLAB . — ~ AWAY FROM END ~————= SEE PLAN SLOPE GRADE I ‘ , END WAL N P 1x3-0" HOOKS
: — i —~ SEEPLAN | ! AWAY FROM FND T NBi 0
TOWEL= |4 . SIEEZR 2" SLAB LEDGE L ~ TOPEL= i VE(2T1 gﬁ gg 1§ Cg))ONTINUOUS
SEE PLAN ‘\ R R RS =]l 4. =T \:m:ﬁ: — | SEE PLAN e WATER PROOFING
S EIEAEIEIEIEIEIEIE] . - A T3 | #4x4-0"HOOKS .
‘ #4x 4-0"HOOKS 8" CONC ™~ - §"0x12" LONG A | ____— ANCHORBOLTS a,L @ VERT BARS (N MEMBRANE
4 6" VOID FORM - @ 24" OC MAX 2,_0,,|2'_° FND WALL a4 AB @ 48" OC MAX Jﬁ w/ DOUBLE NUTS 10" o SIMPSON X ) \ BY CONTRACTOR
#4 HORIZ BARS | #4 x 4'-0" HOOKS 1 i \ i & WASHERS g X L 4" #4 HORIZ BARS @
" h o . ; WATERPROOFING . " | [ \
@ 18" OC MAX \ : @ 24" OC MAX 22 . #4 VERT BARS —_[ #4 HORIZ BARS @ MEMBRANE AT [ SEE COLUMN TITENHD @ 48" OC L 18" OC MAX
< 2o @24'0Cc e 18" OC MAX / SCHEDULE SLAB-ON-GRADE
#4 VERT BARS — A - A ) CONC FND WALL < COLUMN 4 . BACKFILL WALL w/ FREE
@ 24" OC MAX ~ #4x 2-6" HOOKS . 1 SEE 8/54.0 . ' 171« SEE PLAN N\ .| |DRAINING GRANULAR FILL
4 @ 48" OC MAX 5 2" RIGID INSULATION \ I ; T #4x3'-0" HOOKS :
1 . SEE ARCH 4 RIGID INSULATION — /| - @ 48" 007 )
8" CONC —_| | - CONC FTG SEE ARCH [ - - RN
FND WALL A. hE CONC FTG #4 x 2-6" HOOKS SEE PLAN W/ : CONC FTG = — 1 TOF EL =
n SEE PLAN @ 48" OC 4 TOF EL = CONC PIER . SEE PLAN #4 BARS — - T SEE PLAN
CONCFTG —U < TOF EL = -1 ¢/ _TOFEL= N~ " SEEPLAN SEEPLAN 7 =1 TOF EL = @18°0C ™ . \ 1 (4) #4 HORIZ BARS
SEE PLAN « [, | SEEPLA |7, -] SEEPLAN T ! - - — 1 SEEPLAN 3" CLR i_. "
s a ¥ i <_ ° # = 4 P : “ 4 r N |
" | o a | o ‘: - .<14 3|v CLR a4 4 . B 4 4 aq — 2._0" 8.. 10" CONC FTG
3 CLRi i 3" omi SIS TR i o : — " | SEE PLAN
T _$3'CLR +—
77\ SECTION s\ SECTION s\ SECTION 10\ SECTION
W STOOP SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" W 8" FND WALL SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" @ PIER SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" $4.0 / INT FND WALL SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

STUD WALL
SEE PLAN

2x TREATED
SILL PLATE

#4 x 4-0" HOOKS

N

@36"0C

I

#4 HORIZ BARS
@ 24" 0OC

EXTERIOR SLAB
BY OTHERS

#5 x 3-0" HOOKS
«L @ 32" OC

8"

4'-0" MIN

3" CLR i‘d’ -

/7 SECTION

—/\
2x TREATED STUD WALL
SILL PLATE /_ SEE PLAN
_\/\_.
STUD WALL — 1/
SLAB-ON-GRADE . SEE PLAN \
/ SEE PLAN . SlDEVéﬁE g\s( 4:\ SHEATHING gIEEBF-)(BL\II:IGRADE
—— VL ol 70 x 12" LONG SEE PLAN
) ool ' n|X ¢ AB @ 48" OC MAX TOS EL =
iososose Al ] SEE PLAN
E .E ~ v 3 [ee]
e .. o
5u " = e " 4
] ®X12 LONG <~ 8 CONC — 4 4 v An
8 & 4x3'-0" HOOK
- AB @ 48" OC MAX [ COND BREAKER FND WALL b I #@);?é"oocoo °
, SLAB-ON-GRADE 1l-
o 8" CONC FND WALL . SEE PLAN #4 VERT BARS —__ _
= 11  TOSEL- @18"0C N "\5\
4 #5 VERT BARS q". '_A_Arv SEE PLAN $- %"@XS" SIMPSON B #4 HORIZ BARS @
\; @ 16" OC . SE— TITEN HD @ 48" OC ok 18" OC MAX
‘ % &EV':‘/;TED CONTINUOUS WATER - EZE 2" SLAB LEDGE SLAB-ON-GRADE {
< a 7 4 "
/ PROOFING MEMBRANE . SEE PLAN g4
|- BY CONTRACTOR 16", #4x3'-0" HOOKS ’
. N e @agoc 7 s
i BACKFILL WALL 8" CONG o s ~ = 4| 2" RIGID INSULATION
1 kA w/ FREE DRAINING FND WALL 1 R \ #4 HORIZ BARS @ ! 1 \ / SEE ARCH
b GRANULAR FILL P 18" OC MAX 6" SLAB LEDGE . CONC FTG
s #4 VERT BARS N 14" CONC FND —~4 R SEE PLAN
. @ 12" 0C : " RIGID INSULATION WALL - #4 BARS @ 18" OC
™~ 11 SEE ARCH . A
#4 x 2-6" HOOKS —_| || - #4 x 2-6" HOOKS — .. (4) #4 HORIZ BARS
1 CONC FTG @400 Nl - CONC FTG @ 48" OC - f
4 SEE PLAN ) SEE PLAN . TOF EL =
"N, TOF EL = | 4 TOF EL = ) R : . /‘/‘L SEE PLAN
) |~ 4 SEEPLAN iy el
- 2] “SEE PLAN : ] 3" CLR i‘ R

16"

. 3"CLR$_A'« .

/13 SECTION

W INT FND WALL

. 4 b A <
L 1 |_2|| L 1 Oll
1 1

/7\ SECTION

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

@ 8" FND WALL

SCALE: 1/2'=1-0" SCALE: 1/2'=1-0"

@ INT FND WALL

3" 1"
23— | 5; oy
END POST A, 1o
vt SEE PLAN
—(—r R a
STUD WALL HOLDOWN M — #3 TIES @ 12" OC
SEE PLAN SEE SHEAR WALL TOWEL = —~_| (2) #3 TIES @ 6" OC
SCHEDULE 100-0 " AT TOP
o NAIL STUDS w/ Lk
2x TREATED 310 x 12" LONG AB 16d NAILS @ 4" OC ANCHOR BOLT TOPEL= | — 4 % ]
SILL PLATE OR£'0 x 8" LONG STAGGERED o SEE SHEAR WALL 99-4 N < blorTyp I
TITEN HD ANCHORS SGHEDULE NN 1
THICKERED SHAe @ 48" OC FND WALL OR GRID i ‘
| , _TOSEL-= THICKENED SLAB X AT i “J —
— < ~ - ~————= SEE PLAN CONTHORIZ —T] 7 4 & .
e, e WALL REINF — § roe
8"CLR < - - THRU PIERS A\ 4
=
\, SEE PLAN \, To‘qvogkoj — LI \ (8) #5 VERT BARS
1 1 Y
19\ SECTION 20\ DETAIL 21\ DETAIL

W THICKENED SLAB

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

@ HOLDOWN

SCALE 1 "=1 '-0" SCALE 3/4n=1 v_ou

@ PIER - P1

STL COLUMN
SEE PLAN

PROVIDE HOLDOUT IN
WALL AT BASE PLATE

BASE PLATE
SEE PLAN

13" NON-SHRINK GROUT

SLAB-ON-GRADE
SEE PLAN

TOS EL =

#4x3'-0" HOOKS
@ 36" OC

SLAB-ON-GRADE
SEEPLAN TOSEL -

5 SEE PLAN

<
<

4,
1

2" RIGID INSULATION
SEE ARCH

SEE 10/S4.0 FOR
WALL REINF

ANCHOR BOLTS w/
DOUBLE NUTS &
WASHERS

SEE COLUMN
SCHEDULE

CONC FTG

17
| -4/

G —

QseEPLAN = .".,

SEE PLAN

TOF EL =

SEE PLAN

S
Y

3" CLRi P

/5 SECTION

COLD CONSTRUCTION
JOINT NO EXPANSION

LAP
SPLICE
SEE
SCHEDULE

2a

|_— SLOPE BTM OF
FTG IF SOIL WILL
NOT STAND
VERTICALLY

AT ey -
sEIEEEEEEE

EEEIEEEET

= :m:m:m:m: NOTES

=== 1. SEE PLAN FOR FTG SIZE AND

REINFORCING

2. STEPPED FTGS SHALL BE CAST
AS A UNIT

3. STEPPED FTG LINES SHOWN ON
PLAN ARE @ BTM OF FTG

4. a=STEP FOOTING HEIGHT

[N

SEE
PLAN

7\ DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

@ STEP FTG

ISOLATION

JOINT
MATERIAL

CONTROL JOINT TYP

STL COLUMN M
SEE PLAN
ANCHOR BOLTS w/
BASE PLATE
SEE PLAN DOUBLE NUTS AND

WASHERS
SEE COLUMN SCHEDULE

13" NON-SHRINK GROUT

SLAB-ON-GRADE
SEE PLAN

TOSEL =

SEE PLAN

TOF EL =
SEE PLAN

CONC FTG
- SEE PLAN

L oY
L o a @ Ed L] L] o —
s 4 DRI S - 2’53"CLR

/7 SECTION
W INT SPREAD FTG

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

YA
SHEATHING
SEEPLAN
ox TREATED
SILL PLATE THICKENED SLAB
( SEE PLAN
s N
: i
GRID -
< A
PROVIDE HOLDOUT IN FND WALL a
CONC WALL FOR SEE PLAN
COLUMN & BASE PLATE N gTL COLUMN
B EE PLAN i
TREATED PLYWOOD & 2x 7 &
INFILL AT CONC HOLDOUT / .
CAULK ALL JOINTS BTWN —
| BASE PLATE mE
CONC AND FRAMING SEE PLAN i
¥ v v - : v SLAB-ON-GRADE A4
. _/j' ! / SEE PLAN
SIDEWALK BY OTHERS / / e — /1_7\ DETAIL
CONTINUOUS WATER ‘4 T TOPEL - @ THICKENED SLAB HOOKS SCALE: 1"=1"-0"
PROOFING MEMBRANE — L] SEE PLAN
BY CONTRACTOR LAY - 1
PAINT COLUMN - 12" NON-SHRINK 2x TREATED
BELOW SLAB w/ \ GROUT STUD WALL SILL PLATE
. SEE PLAN A BOND BREAKER
BITUMINOUS PAINT |, ANGHOR BOLTS e E PN \ 50N
, w/ DOUBLE NUTS "
RIGID INSULATION Z_A - & WASHERS OR 6" CMU ALL CORES SLAB-ON-GRADE
SEE ARCH 2 SEE COLUMN GROUTED SOILD SEE PLAN
“ 1 SCHEDULE |  T0SEL-
L | — |9 o 2
conc PER —] || CONC FTG —— .- SEE PLAN
SEE PLAN < SEE PLAN CONC FTG S TOF EL = $_
=1 N SEE PLAN
— |- TOE EL - SEE PLAN L
. T a ® 7:] SEEPLAN 3" CLR i—w NS 2'0 x 10" LONG
. ) GALV AB @ 48" OC
- LA —{8"CLR #4 HOOKS @ 48" OC

1\ SECTI

ON

8\ SECTION

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

S4.0 / INT FND WALL SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" W PIER - GRID A1
GRID
GRID
1" gu
1o 7 |_24
3 | el
2 5_ 1 "
4—| 4 1-0 TOW EL = —1 TOPEL =
95'-6" \ N 94'-10"
#3TIES @ 12" OC — ] 7 CONT HORIZ
L - — #3TIES @ 12" OC (3) #3 TIES @ 6" OC L/ /| WALL REINF
TOWEL = —~J ||~ (3) #3 TIES @ 6" OC AT TOP THRU PIERS
97-10" [} AT TOP .
T09P4E-|1_ o ) — ) 2| 2'TYP =
N 2 TYP 5 K A 2 &
RS - GRID —
GRID < — —5 . N
< = - a e
CONT HORIZ — ‘ 4 = “ \ Kl
WALL REINF =8 \_ TOWEL -
THRU PIERS B: \ (8) #5 VERT BARS —/ N\ 100-0"
3n_|
TOWEL = —] (8) #5 VERT BARS st 2 “ —sw—\ TOW STEP
97-10" -y ) TOW EL =
q 99’_4"
72\ DETAIL 77\ DETAIL

@ PIER - P2

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

@ PIER - P3

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

W INT STRIP FTG

Aﬁ
g
I TOP OF PIER &
L 3v 5y ANCHOR
S~ a
5 .
TOP OF PIER & %
) L—%" @ ANCHOR / HEAVY DUTY NUT
o
N s
TACK < TACK
HEAVY
DUTY NUT
AB-1 AB-2
77\ DETAIL
SCALE: 1"=1-0"

@ ANCHOR BOLTS
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16d NAILS @ 12" OC
STAGGERED T&B

l— KING STUDS
SEE SCHEDULE

WOOD HEADER
SEE SCHEDULE
TYP

\

L 4-0"MIN TO

LOCATE SPLICE
OVER STUD TYP \'| NEXT SPLICE

16d NAILS @ 6" OC

SHEATHING A
SEE PLAN STAGGERED STUD WALL S
STUD WALL —! (2) 16d NAIL EACH TRUSS SEE PLAN \ (8) 10d NAILS
SEE PLAN SHEATHING SHEATHING TO BLOCKING
SEE PLAN SEE PLAN \
16d NAILS ——iH f : 16d NAILS @ 6" OC
@6"0C ! STAGGERED =
2x6 MIN RIBBON H 16d NAILS @ 6" OC —
| STAGGERED
4 LADDER TRUSS —

(2) 2x TOP PLATE aN
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